DAA
Y VYV

Y YYYYYY

AAASAAAS
A

W
i
-
>t
G
S
3
>
<
>

V.V

2'1 LAY
AAAAADA #

¥

AAAAAAA

AAAA



dada
Note
Courtesy of www.LLOYDselig.com


)

SPARE PARTS LIST

LLOYD LT-LTK 600

Three-speed and Four-speed (synchromesh)

EDITION 1958

"LLOYD MOTOREN
WERKE GMBH o BRE_MEN



LLOYD SPARE PARTS NUMBERING SYSTEM

This spare parls list comprises all order numbers relating to LT and
LTK 400 types, three-speed and four-speed (synchremesh), To ensure
clarity, we are sefling cut here under examrple of how our numbering
system works.

17 25 1 02 — 0

a) LT 400 ! i |
o) Front axie : |
and Wheel drive ——— | _ .

c) Differential
d) Helical gear wheel : I

for axle drive —
e) Desig-{ o e e ey . TR

a) The first figure indicates the vehicle type
1—LP 300 5=LT 500 g =LT-"Pick-up” 17 — LT 400
4 —LP 400 8 =LTK 500 12 —LP 400 18 — LTK 600
Spare ports of which the order number is prefoced by other figures
than 17 and 18 acre in respect of serigs LP 300, LP 400, LT/LTK 500
and LP 400 ard dre the same as for LT/LTK 400.

b) The next two figures indicate the Main-Group.

c) After the Main-Group comes a figure denoting the Sub-Group
which covers a number of individual parts but does not rank as o
Main-Group.

—

d

—

The last two figures of the order number represent the spare part

in the Sub-Group. :

e) The index number which is separoted from the Main-Group by o
dash represents the Design of the spare port and it should be noted
thot parts with different indexes, i. e. —0, —1, —2, elc. are not
interchangeoble. If the design is net exactly known, the corresponding
engine number or chassis number should be added to the part num-
ber in the spare’parts order. Spare part numbars with the letters "RD”
after the design index are for vehicles wilh Right-hand-drive.

In erder to avoid errers in deliveries, we request that the spare parts

numbers be guoted without any abbreviation.

If repairs are carried out other than with the original LLOYD spare
parts, any claim under guarantee will be rejected.



Terms of delivery and guaranty for LLOYD spare paris and accessories

all as any
cations of

Offer and Prices. Any information conicined in ocur colalogues and loofleis as
salement on use, mecsuremsnts, weighis ond performaonce; colculations and speci
pockoges, are approximate ond not binding.

We

1

5

rwe io curselves to aligr designs ond prices without notice.

not ctherwise agreed vpon, all the prices cucted are ex works, excluding packing,
Any righle under the contract can be transferred to third pariies with our conssnt anly.

Crder. No orders are o be execuled withoul cur conlinmalicn.
We shall nol ossume any respensibitity for errors dus to communication by telsphons or coble.

Payment. Foymen: shall principal sllected In advance or by an irrgvocchle conlirn
letter of credil wilh o rgosonasis feriod of maturity

Reserve of proprietory. We reserve 1o oursely lha obsoluie proprielary rights in the goc
delivered unlil they ars fully poid for. v

Al goods delivered shall be insured in accordance wilh ardinary trade usage pending fi
pavment 1o us. For the purpese of securing our proprietary right any claims arising agoinst
the imsurance company in case of I shall o be considered as in advonce ceded 0 us

Delivery, Celivery shall he mods ex works. In all coses the ri i transoort shall i

by the bLuyer. The competent transporl agency and (sUrve wr‘
directly upon receipt of ihe goods be notified of any domags ocoured during transport.
r.‘.ompl:uints upon |'eceipl ol 1he gocc‘ﬂ shall by ro means =sntitie the boy to demand an
] i ic ds ot cur dispesal, respectively.
Ilv possible. Observance of the
1l abligotions of
Slu,dp__ . shorfoge material, ot  high  autherity s well os
rce majeurs, both in our own works as \wll as in the works of our suppliars
frcumsionces conslitute o dispensation from observance of the times for delivary.
r can rescind the certract only if the stipulated iime for delivery has besn over-
stepped by more lhon lwo menths ond o subsequently allowed extension hos not
cheerved, In such coses the buyer shall, exclusive of ony kind of further claim, be entitied
to refundment without interest of any payments made.

any
shall

o

In no case shall there be any compensotion for deloyed delivery. Bremen shall be the zals
place whare the goods are mode availehle and surrendered.

Diagrams and drawings are not binding in regard to design and we resarve right 1o make
any modifications. Dola given in cal es and prospeciusss are 10 be cr\nar‘erud s being
approximate, moreover, we reserve he right o change them without notice

Despatch. Daspalch is effected ot the entire risk of the consignee. Packing will be charged al cost,

Guaranty. Original LLOYD spare paorls are those which hove been releos
inspection by LLOYD MOTOREN WERKE GMBH, We
paris are technically correct and mode from the

=d atier complsts
arantes through the first trial run that spare
nost sultable materials,

The ccceptance and execulicn of arders given by .telegraph or telephons ore ot the exclusive
risk of the customer, :

Place of fulfilment. The place of fulfilment tor delivery sholl be the supplier's ploce of
busingss ot Bremen. Furthermore, Bremen skall be place of payment and venus for either
party, also for any liokilities on occount of cheques and bills of exchangs, for any measures
of tempaorary sofe-keeping and provisional adjustment.




INDEX OF MAIN GROUPS

Engine . .

Crankshaft houung z
Cylinder, Cylinder head, Inlet ‘TtCtr‘IIfO|d
Crankshait

Timing

Qil pump

Ventilator BowomoE BB ¥R
Carburettor, Air filter, Fuel pump
Dynomo, Starter, Ignition

Engina suspension

Clutch .

Three-speed gear box cmd speedometer drwe

Four-speed gear box (synchromesh)
and speedometer drive

Rear dxle
Front axle and W'teei dr]ve (Three apeed}
Front oxle and Wheel drive (Four-speed)
Brake system

Steering e 4

Wheels and Tyreq

Chassis frame

Suspansian

Llevers

Heating

Fusl arrangements

Dash board and Instrument penel (three speed)
Dash board and Instrument panel  (four-speed)
Instruments and Electrical eguipment .

Exhaust E

Accessories . . . . . . 0. . o 3
Wooden frame work
Steel frams
Covering

Doors

Seating

Equipment

Final assembly

Paint . .

Bonne! cover and wmdows A

Appendix for LT/LTK 600 with longerwhcef bo e

Itlustration
1

LSRN - ST (V]
e

a0~

9
10
11
12
13,14, 15

14,17, 18
19

20, 21

22
23,74, 75, 26
27

28

29,30

21

32,33

34

35

34

37,38

9

4D
41,42, 43
44

45, 46
47,48, 49,
50, 51

52,53

54

55
56,57, 58, 59

Group

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
21
22

22
24
25
25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
34
35
36
38
41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48
51

longerwheel bose



Group: Engine

- LLOYD LT-LTK 600



llustration 1

0

cozoLgL

0

0010LgL




N

Group:
 wh |
|
|
B i
& : INo.perccrr |
Part-Ma, ~ Dascription ‘ T | LTK Remork§ 1
1310100-0 | Engine complete with all accessories | 1 | 1
A
13 10 200-0 Engine without all accessorles . . . 11 i
|
i




Group: Crankshaft housing

Sub-Group: Housing, top and
bottom part
Dipstick

LLOYD LT-LTK 600



[lustration 2

- 0°S0LLLEE-

0-20LLLEL
A—-S9Y NIQ £'5

—O0-LLLLLEL

O-LLLLLgL —

L-SELLLEL —

e

0-SLLLISL

USRI
0-Z0LLLgL

0-Z0Z LLEL

0-0ZL L1 gL Jegunu ped man



Group: Crankshaft housing
Sub-Group: Housing, top and bottom part, dipstick
g P P
T MNo.percar
Part-Mo. Description TLTK Remarks
1311 100-1 Housing, top and bottom part
1311 200-0 withstuds . . . . . . . . . .. 1 1
replaced by :
1311 120-0 Housing, top and bottom part
with studs . . T | 4 [fom, eming
{supplied together only)
Stud M 6% 22 DIN 8358 G 2 2
Stud M 6x15 DIN 8258 G ; 4| 4 };op part
Stud M Bx 85 DIN 8358 G 1 1
Stud M 6x22 DIN 835-8 G 303
Stud M éx10 DIN 835-5 D 4 | 4 [bottom part
Stud M 6x45 DIN 8355 D . . 2|2 |
1311 202-0 Tie rod for fixing cylinder head 8 8 |top part
1311 102-D Tie rod for fixing crankshaft housing | 6 6 battom part
1311 105-0 Rubber strip for crankshaft housing 1 1
1311 103-0 Qil plate L 111
1311 104-0 Oil plate R N 1 1
Hexagonal bolt M 5x 8 DIN 933-8 G |55
Locking plate 5,3 DIN 463 2|2
1311 111-0 Locking plate for oil plate 3,3 ,
1311 113-0 Dipstick TR S
13111131 Dipstick T | ‘U sl
13111120 Casing for dipstick T | =1, bt =ndine
1311 1170 Casing for dipstick T | T em see
¥ E . ] .
13111150 Rubber packing for dipstick 101




Group: Cylinder
Cylinder head
Manifold

Sub-Group: Cylinder
i Cylinder head
- Inlet manifeld

JIIII'L '
/LLOYDY

LLOYD LT-LTK 600



[llustration 3

0-LLOZLSL 0-Z1l0Z1LSL 0-LZ0ZLEL
oh
|
L-800Z1LgL
; 0-500Z1¢tL
. h 4 . 2
cioude | E-0LZZLIEL

o-mrﬁwwmﬁ

owwoﬁm

......... aisdidi 5

0-LLozZiglL

|
G

|
1-600Z1g L

1L 0-0Z0Z )15 )
o o
0-610Z1¢

1-10LZISI—

L-SL0Z1%L

0

9L0ZLEL




Group: Cylinﬂder, Cylinder head, Manifold '
Sub-Group: Cylinder, Cylinder head, Inlet manifeld

Hexagonal nut M & DIN 934-6 S
Spring washer A & DIN 137

_ | No.per car
. Fart-MNo. Description L | e Remarks
131210141 Cylinder g
1312 0160 Cylinder foot gaosket
13120151 C\,flindef head gasket
1312 200-2 Cylinder head complete with valves | 2 | 2
replaced by: |
1312 200-3 Cylinder head complete with valves | 2 | 2 o™ Snane
Washer 10,5 DIN 125 . . . . . . . . 8§ 8
Hexageonal nut M 10 DIN 70615-8 . 8 8
1312 210-2 ‘Cylinder head without valves . . . 2 2
replaced by : !
1312 210-3 Cylinder head without valves | 2 2 fedi s
Stud M éx 20 DIN 835-5 D I 6 6|
stud M 6x 22 DIN 8355 D 4 4
ENSAT-threod bush M 8 4 4
1312 005-0 Inlet volve 2 |.2
1312 006-0 Exhaust valve 2| 2
1312 0170 Yalve spring 4 4
13120091 ~ | Volve spring seat _ an E 4
1312 011-0 Retainingcone . . . . .. . ... |4 4
1312 019-0 Valve packing ring 2| 2
1312:020-0 Packing ring retoiner . VR I 22
1312 021-0 Support plate for valve guide 4 .4 .Hgm 3911?%9
1312 301-1 Inlet manifold . . . . . . ... .. | 1]1
replaced by : '
1312 301-2 Inlet manifold . . . .|, 1] 1
1312 3020 Gagkat for inlet manifold 2.2
& | 6
6 6




10

Group: Crankshaft

Sub-Group: Crankshaft :
Pistons
Pulley
Fiywheel

LLOYD LT-LTK

600




Illustration 4

L0551 19LlSSL  zesllgislL

3,,

.o mm%m MEH 150eL . 9059
;  iolsist :
0-loss 151 0-oosglsl . g-nigisl

0-SZ05151

0-LLigIsL—B 0 BNmE ﬁ anB
$ZISINIGOZY . i m_ﬁuia_eax -
be=o s 3 L )-osozeiel
Q-No_mm__rmw .

; e -90Z SLEL
0-Z0sglElL _ovo s




T

11

FPari-Mo.

13131000
1313 108-0
1313 107-0

13131071

1313111-0
1313 030-0

13130301
1313 024-0
1313 0230
131321150
1313211741

1313 1181
1313 118-2

13131160

13131161

13 12 031-0

1313 0311

1313 20041
1313 202-0

1313 207-0

1313 402-0
513 010-0

Group:
Sub-Group:

Crankshaft
Crankshaft, Pistons, Pulley

Description

Crankshaft complete
Stud . . .

Qii cotch plate
replaced by :

Oil cotch plote

Counter sunk slotted rivet 4 x10
DIN 1477

Cennecting rod bush
Radial oil seal - pulley side
replaced by

.Radial oil seal - puiley side

Sprocket for drive

Distance bush .

Locking ring with oil groove

Oil guide ring s o

Cylinder roller bearing NUL 30 DIN 5412
Gil guide ring

Qil guide ring ‘

Grooved roller bearing 6506 DIN 625 .
Locking ring with oil groove .

Lacking ring without oil groove

Radial oil seul - flywheel side
replaced by :
Radial oil s=al - flywhéé% side

Piston complete 1 77 . -

Piston gudgeon pin .

Inner locking ring A 20 DIN ?3123
Compression ring top 1.1 77 x 70,2 x 2,5

Comprasgion - rlng boﬁdm 10f
7ix702x25

= Ol scrcper ring 401 77 x 70,2x 2,5

Pulley .

Locking plote ; : .
Haxagonal nut M 18 x 1,5 DIN 9362 D .
Woodrutt key 5x 6,5 DIN 4888

No.percar
L |k | Remarks
1 1
1 1 replaced by
13 13 0200
from enging
z 2 No. 253563
| frem engine
2 z " Na. 313470
6 6
2 2
1 1 |33xa7x7
T | 1 |35x47x98a
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1 pulley side
up to engine
1 1 Mo 348513
1 | from  engine
1 ‘No. 348514
1T | 1 |fywhael side
| up to engine
L I N e et
1 1 irom engine
Mo, 348514
1 T isex72xs
1 1 5672 x 10BA
2 2
2 I
L4 | 4
2 2
2|2
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1




Group: Crankshaft
Sub-Group: Flywheel

Part- Na. Description

- 13133000 Flywheel complete . . . . . . .
L 13133010 Flywheel, alone ;
13133020 Teothed wheel w56
b Woodruff key 5x 6,5 DIN 6888

13130210 Locking plate

1313 022-0 Hexagonal nut 3W 34

1313 020-0 Hexagonal bolt
: 13‘!5,0?5—0 Round sealer ring

No, percar ?
L_T_ i LTk Remarks
1 1
1 1
¥
111
1 1
1 1 -replf':ced by:
1313 020-0
1 1 l[ram engine
1 1 [No_ 353563

—_



12

Group: Timing

Sub-Group: Camshaft with housing
Camshaft housing
Oil filler cover
Camshaft
Rocker arm
" Covers
Distributor support
Chain case
Chain case cover

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




i_llustration 5

0

QL0

vLEL




13

Group: Timing :
Sub-Group: Camshaft with housing, Camshaft housing

o MNo. perﬁc-:r
Pari-Nao. Description T Tk Remarks
et .
1314 240-4 Comshaft complete with housing . 1 1
replaced by: ' | .
13142405 | Camshaft complete with housing . | 1 | 1 omets
0. 3725
13 14 20041 Camshaft housing with studs . . . 1 1
replaced by:
1314 200-2 Camshaft housing with studs . . . 1 1 | from chassis
No. &/111858
Stud M 6x12 DIN 835-8 G 4 | 4 |for chain
COse Cover
Stud M &x12 DIN 835-8 G 4 4 | ior racker arm bolts
Stud M &% 28 DIM 835-8 G . . . . . 2 | 2 |for air tilter
noizle |
Stud M 6x 18 DIN 8355 D 2 1 2 |tor distributer
| supbort
Stud M 8x22 DIN 835-5 D 2 2 for fusl pump
SEEGER ring 47 x 1,75 DIN 472 . . . . 1 1 ,I e
lor distributor
Grooved ball bearing 46204 DIN 425 . g | o | ]euepeart
Hexogonal balt M 8x 28 SW 12 4 4 ! s
for ocylhincer
1314 226-0 locking plate . . . . . . . ... 4| 4 }-"9‘“"
1314 015-2 Twin gaskel 2 2 |up 1o engine
Mz, 375184
replaced by:
1314 015-3 Twin gasket . . . . . . . . .. .. 2 2 | fram engine
No. 375185
Spring wosher A 8 DIN 137 . . . . . 4 4




Group: Timing
Sub-Group: Oil filler cover, Camshaft
Twe. percar
Part-No. Descriplion T I LTk Remarks
1314 310-2 Qil filler cover 1] 1
1314 328-0 Clamp spring 1] 1
131410247 Camshaft 1
replaced by:
13141022 Camshaft S O O i
Grooved ball bearing 6204 DIN éz‘* 1 1
13141130 Centring flange for sprockst 1 1 K%t%w%?
13141131 Centring flange for sprockst 1 1 |trom engine
No, 3566463
: ) o S
Woodruff key 5x 6,5 DIN 6888 . 1 1 |
1314112-0 Connecting bush for distributor | 1 1
Split cotier pin 3% 24 S DIN 1481 . [ 1 1
1314 232-0 Round sedaier ring l 1 1 | from engine
13141010 Sprocket : 1 1 {JD RREEVE)
ug 1o engine
Bolt 6 m éx10 DIN 1431 : 1 1 | JNo. 372593
1% 14 220-0 Cover disc 111
1314 109-0 Locking plote 2. | @
1314 221-0 Locking plate - 011
Hexagonal bolt M 6 x1‘3 DIN 9‘:5 5 D . 4 4 |lup to engine
Hexagonal bolt M 8 x 20 DIN 933-5 D 1 1 | [Mo. 372593
13141110 Roll chain d ] 1
1314 2220 Rotary vent slide 111 up o chassls
1314 222-1 Rotary vent slide g [y 2R S0
Countersunk bolt M 6 x 15 DuN c‘S 5 D 3| 3 li[;g"' 4‘;?&'”‘
1314 223-0 Vent plate 1 1 [up to engine
1% 14 224-0 Vent spring 11oq | e e
1314 113-2 Centring flange for sprocket - 1 1
1314101-1 Sprocket ; b e i o 1 1
Bolt 6 m &x 17 St 60 I’I DIN 1434 . 1 1
Haxaogonal balt M 618 DIN 933-5 D . 4 | 4
Hexagonal bolt M 8 x 28 DI]\I 9335 D 1.1
1314 222-2 Rotary vent® slide. . . 7 1 1
1314 237-0 Cylindricai bolt . 3 3 g
bie mectaniam
1314 2231 Vent plate 1 1 from chossis
1314 2241 Vent spring ; 1 | 1 |
1314 235-0 Vent cover compleie Yy 1 1
1314 2340 Bush for vent cever (VULKOLLAN) 2 i
Fixing ring 28 DIN 9045 1 1
Tocthed waahor A 6,4 DIN 6797 3 3




14

Group: Timing

Sub-Group: Rocker arm, Covers, Distributor support

I\Jcn.pr;'rc::lrI
Part Mo. | Cescription | T | LTK Remaorks
1314 210-0 Rocker arm with bush . . . . . . ‘ 4 | 4
1314 204-0 Rocker arm bush | 4 | 4
© 13142080 | Rocker arm spring L4 4
1314 202-1 Rocker arm bolt R R Ao
1314 202-2 Rocker arm bolt . . . . . ... .. | 4 4 |zomdosls
1314 227-0 Locking plate for rocker am bolt il e
1314 22741 Locking plate for rocker arm bolt 41 4 :}:rom Soasis
Locking plate 6,4 DIN 463 4| 4| JHes Erinas
1314 016-0 Adjusting screw P W W W 4 | 4
.Hexagonal nut M 10x1 DIN 706165 D | 4 | 4
1314 2320 Round sealer ring . 2 | 2 Mipenciiois
Hexogonal nut M & DIN 934-6 S 4 | 4 | [No. stisee
1314 2051 Smail cover 2 2
13142061 | Small cork gosket . 2| 2
13142071 | Clomp bracket (for covers) 4 | 4 ‘
13 14 209-0 Large cover ' 111
1314 214-0 Large cork goskel 1 1
1314 215-1 Distributor support . . . . . . . . 1
1314 017-0 Radial oil seal . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 | 26x35x7
! replaced by: .
1314 215-2 Distributor support 1 1
131401741 Radial oil seal 1 1 |26 %40 x 9B4
: with l2ft turning
Spring waosher A & DIN 137 2 2
Hexagonual nut M & DIN 934-5 D 2 2
| .




ANustration 6

o




[Eg]

Group: Timing
Sub-Group: Chain case, Chain case cover
.No.percur|- e
Part-No, Description | T | ik | Remarks
1314 3350 Chain case 1 1 ‘
replaced by:
1314 335-1 Chain case 1 1 Nrgrr61115538|5
1314 336-0 Chain case gasket 1 1
replaced by:
13 14 336-1 Chain case gaskel 1 1
13143370 Rubber packing ring 1]
replaced by:
1314 337-1 Rubher packing ring 1 | trom chassis
Spring washer A 6 DIN 137 4 B
Hexagonal nut M 6 DIN 9345 D | 4
1314 345-0 Sliding shoe for chain . . . 1 1 |tram_engine
Toothed washer A 6,4 DIN 6797 bl PR
13 14 346-0 PERLON packing ring 55x 12 x 2 P 2
Hexagonal nut M & DIN 934-5 D 2] 2
1314 340-0 Clamp bracket with lining . . . . 1 1
1314 308-0 Thrust spring 1 1|
replaced by: | |
1314 307-0 Thrust spring 1 | 1
1314 3180 Guide bolt top 1 1
1314 319-D Guide bolt botlem 1 | 1 ‘
13 14 338-0 Round sealerring . 111
1314 214-0 Chain case cover EREE
1214 218-0 Gasket for chain case covar . 1 ‘ 1|
Spring washer A & DLNf137 4 4
Hexagonal nut M & DIN 934-5 D 4 4 ‘
|
|
‘ .




16

Group: oil pump

Sub-Group: Oil pump
: Oil strainer

|

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




Ilustration 7

L-0LLGISL

L-LLLSLEY

i

L-/0LlSLgl

7-901L5LEL
_

0-8LLSLEL

¢-Z0LSLgL

 £-001SISL

o.monwmw

__o-mammrm_

FEXOLD
1
O

m

0-80751%L




17

Group:

Sub-Group: - Oil pump, oil strainer

Qil pump

) ! Mo, percar
Part-No. Dascriptlon T |tk Remarks
1315100-2 Oil pump complete 1 1
replaced by:
13 15100-3 Cil pump complete 1 1 |from engine
el R No. 552?993
1315 101-2 Oil pump housing 1 1 |up to engine
No. 352792
1315101-3 Qil pump housing . . . . . . . 1 1 |from engine
Bhme 2 No. 352?%3
Stud M 6 x15 DIN 835-8 G . 2| 2
1315112-0 Locking plate for oil pump . 111
Hexagonal nut M & DIN 9345 D *, . . 2|2
Hexagonal bolt M 6x35 S DIN 931-8 G 2 2
Washer 6,4 DIN 125 . . . . . . . . 2-4 | 2-4 ' as required
Crown nut M 4 DIN 935-5 D 2| 2
Split pin 1,5 x15 DIN 94 2 2
Hexaogonal nut M 6 DIN 934-5 D 2 | 2 |onstud M 6x45
of crankshaft
housing
131510541 Feed wheel 1 1 1 }up & it
1315 106-1 Feed wheel 2 I Lt
1515 105-2 Feed wheel 1 . . . . . . . .. 1 1 'lfmm . -~
1315106-2 Feed wheel 2 . . . . ... .. ¥ i, ianasts
1315107-0 Drive wheel 1 1  up to engine
Mo, 371369
13151071 Drive wheel . . . . .. . . . . 1 1 from engine
| No. 371370
Split cotter pin 3 x 20 DIN 1487 . 1 1
1315 111-1 Bottom gosket ' 11
131510241 Housing cover 1 1 |up to engine
No., 316354
1315102-2 Housing cover s 1 1 |irom engine
! Mo, 316355
" fl up to engine
! s 4 ) Mo. 383999
. 1315102-2q Housing cover . . 1 | 1 |trom engine
Ma., 384000
up to Mo 385484
1315102-3 Housing cover 1 | 1 |from engine
Mo, 395455
Locking plate 6,4 DIN 4643 4 | 4 |up to engine
Mo. 327869
1315118-0 Locking plate for housing cover 1 1 HO_-ﬂ38n895>e
No. 32787




Group:

Sub-Group:

Part-No.

13151100
131511041

13151090

1313 025-0

13 15200-0

+ 1315 205-0

1315 2080
1315 206-0

Oil strainer
Qil pump, oil strainer

Cescription

Suction pipe with support

Suction pipe with support . . . . .

Support gasket .

Round sealerring . . . . . . . .

Qil strainer complete .- . . . . .

Oil strainer gasket

Spring ring B & DIN 127
Hexagonal nut M &6 DIN 234-5 D
Oil drain plug screw

Packing ring for oil strainer
replaced by:

Packing ring C 10x 14 DIN 7603

No. percar
i Remarks
ARRAY :
1 1 |vp to engine
Mo, 3146354
1 1 | from engine
No. 316355
1 1 up to engine
Mo, 383999
-1 1 for housing cover
from engine
Mo 284000
1 1
1 1
4 4
4| 4
1 1
1 1
1 1




.18

- Group: Ventilator

with windscreen heating

o e

: Sub-Group: Ventilator hausing -

Ventilator wheel
. Engine cover

LLOYD LT-LTK 600



llustra tion 8

- 0-0089L

£

10

Z9151L




19

Group: Ventilator with windscreen heating connection
Sub-Group: Ventilator housing, ventilatior wheel, engine cover

—_— No.percar
Part-No. Dascription i | oLtk Remarks

1316 100-0 Housing complete . 1 1
13161070 Cover ring 1 1

Cylindrical bolt A M 4x 8 DIN 84-5 § 4 4 }

tfor cover ring

Spring ring A 4 DIN 127 4 | 4
1316201-0 | Ventilator wheel .- . . . . . U T
13 16 300-0 Engine cover with windscreen

heating connection . . . . . . . . | 1 | 1
13146 315-0 Clamp bracket . . . . . . . . . .. 1 1




20

Group: Carburettor
Air filter
Fuel pump

Sub-Group: Carbureitor

Air filter
- Air preheating system -
Fuel pump

‘

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




Illustration 2

1317201 -0 1317200 - 2

1317100 -0
1317110 - 0

1317301 - O

13‘]73|00-1

1317202 - 1
—am
- S
&&_ Nylonschwimmer
1317212 - 0% 1D
543254 - 0
: 1317002 - 1
1317204 - 0
Luftkorrekturdiise
HauptdiUsentrager

113171010 1317111 - 0

(24 :
|‘j 1317105-0
1317102-0 % Leerlaufluftdiise
= —Leerlaufdiise
: i 1317 107-0
- Hauptdise
()
1
1317 104-0

1 17808.0

1517209 0




1

Gréup: Carburettor, air filter, fuel pump
Sub-Group: Carburettor, air filter

Hexagonal nut M 6 DIN 934-5 D

e

fo stud M 6x 28

| No.percar
Part-No, ‘ Dascription | L1 | Tk Remarks
!

1317 100-0 i Carburetter complete ! 1 1
13170021 | Carburettor gasket o n b b | 141
: | Spring washer A 8 DIN 137 . . . 22
Hexagonal nut M & DIN 934-5 D _ | 2 2
1317 110-0 Spring support plate | 1
1317 111-0 Float chamber gasket. . . . 1 1
1317 109-0 Nylon float 5,7 g ZK 3524 1 1
1317 112.0 Mixing pipe support K 16 187 1 1
2117008-0 | Packing ring K 1894 1 1
13 17 113-0 Mixing pipe ZK 3341 111
1317 1060 ‘Air regulating jet 220 K 2944 1 l 1

1317 101-0 | Main jet support K 2384 101

13171040 | Packing ring K 1426 . . . 11
13171020 Main jet 120 K 841 11
1317 107-0 ldler jet 0,50 ZK 3016 ., . 1 1
1317 105-0 Air idler jet K 1329 1 1
1317 108-0 Float needle valve ZK 88 T
117 112-0 Pocking ring K 11 1 1
1317 200-2 Adr filter with nozzle . . 1 1

1317 215-0 Air filter housing with nozzle 1 | 1 |without insert:

1317 201-0 Air filter insert . 1 1
1317 20241 Alr exhaust rubber gasket . . 1 1
543 254-0 Washer . . . . . 2 2
1317 212-0 Rubber wosher . . . . . . ., . 2| 2
4 4




Group: Carburettor, air filter, fuel pump
Sub-Group: Carburettor, air preheating, fuel pump

No.percar
. Part-No. Description T | LTk Remorks

1317 210-0 Air intakehcod . . . . . . . . .. 11

Spring ring B & DIN 127

Hexagonal nut M & DIN 934-5 D
1317 204-0 Hose for heating . . . . . . . .. 1| 1 [40mm
1317 209-0 Hose clip band . . . . . ... .. . 2|2 gﬁgl?mwlde
1317 3001 Fuel pump complete . 1 1
1317 304-0 Diaphragm . 1 1
1317 305-0 Ram spring ‘ 1 1
1317 303-0 Fuel pump protection plate 1 1
1317 004-0 Fuel pump gasket 2] 2

S 1317005-0 | Insulating flange 11
Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN 934-5 D 2| 2
Spring washer A & DIN 137 2 2

-
-

1317 301-0 Fuel pipe complete % .
Union pipe screw M 12 x1,5 DIN 3871 . 2
Double cone ring 6 DIN 3862 . ., . . i

a—




22

‘Group: Dynamo
Starter
Ignition

" Sub-Group: Dynamo
Governor
* Starter

~ Ignition distributor
Battery
Ignition coll

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




Illustration 10

0619811

-




Group: Dynamo, Starter, Ignition

Sub-Group: Dyname, Governor, Starter, Ignition distributor

Clamp spring

- No.perc-:cr
Part-Mao, Descriplion T | Tk Remarks
1318 100-0 Dynamo &V 130 W 1 1 |uUp to chassis
Mo, &/117639
1318 100-1 Dynomo 6 V 160 W 1 1 | fram chassis
Mo. 67117440
1318 110-0 Fulley 1 1
replaced by: _ !
1318 110-1 Pulley . . . . . . . . .. . 1 1
Hexagonal bolt M 6 x 18 DIN 953 8 G : 4 4
Spring ring A & DIN 127 3| 8
Hexagonal nut M & DIN 934-5 D 4 4
1318103-2 Distance ring . . . . . . . .. 4-5 | 4-5 | up to engine
No. 352508
1318 103-3 Distance ring 4-5 4-5|trom engine
. No. 352509
1318 200-0 Clamp band for dynamo 111
replaced by:
1318 2001 Clamp band for dynamo 1 1
Cylindrical pin 8 h 11 x 10 DIN 7 1 1
Y-belt 2.5 x 700 1| 1
13181070 Governor for dynamo . 1| 1 up to chassis
- Mo. &/117639
131810741 Governor for dynomo . . . . . . 1 1 from chossis
No. 6117640
Cylindrical belt M 5x 8 DIN 845 D 2 2
Spring ring A 5 DIN 127 2|2
Hexagonal nut M 5 DIN %34-5 D 2| 2|
1318 300-0 Starter . . . . .. ... .. 1101
Spring ring A 8 DIN 127 . 2 i
Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN $34-5 D SW 12 ; 2 2
1318 500-0 Ignition distributor 1 1
1318 504-0 Aperture for ignition distributor 2 2
Hexagonal bolt M 6 x 25 DIN 933-5 D 2 2
Spring ring A & DIN 137 : 2 2
Hexugonal nut M é DIN 934-5 D -2 2
1318 510-0 D|str|bulor rotor drm 1 1 |up to engine
| No. 339872
1318 510-1 Distributor rotor arm 1 1 |fr7m engine
| No. 350875
1318 511-0 -Contact breaker 1 1
1318512-0 Contact holder 1 1
318 513-0 Condenser . 1 1
15318 514-0 Distributor cap - [
1518 515- D 2 2




Remarks

at 453 degrees

Group: Dynamo, Starter, Ignition
. Sub-Grogp: Battery, Ignition coil
S AR
Part-Ma, Descripticn T LTk
118618-0 Battery 6 V 50 Amp. B
118 619-0 Battery base plate | 1 | 1 pressed wood
418101-0 Angle plate 11 '
118 621-0 Attachment hook Ce e 212 F;ﬁgﬂﬁt%sé -
Hexagonal nut M & DIN 9345 D . 4 | 4
518 412-1 Battery cover 11
1187000 Ignition coil and holder . 11
replaced by: ‘
- 13187000 Ignition coil and holder . 1 | 1 |holder turned
Hexagoenal belt M 8 x 15 DIN 933-5 D 2
Spring ring A 8 DIN 127 2| 2
Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN 834-5 D 2|2
1318 701-0 Sparking plug high tension lead,
| 1st cylinder, complete 1 1
13187060 | Sparking plug high tension lead without
; fastener | 1 | 1
1318 702-0 Sparking plug high tension lead,
Znd cylinder, complete 1 1
13187070 | Sparking plug high tension lead without’
fastener 1 1
i318703-0 lgnitian high tension leod (ignition coil -
distributory | 1 | 1
| 13187040 Sparking plug fostener . 2|12
1318 712-0 Sparking plug W 225 T1 . .. ... | 2| 2
131§ 709-0 Water protection cop for ignition lead | 1 | 1
1318 710-0 Water pfotection cap for sparking !
i. plug leod 2 2 frem engine
§ g } | Na. 391046




24

Group: Engine suspension

Sub-Group: Front axle carrier

Transmission mounting plate

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




~ lustration 11

1-0zi6LLL

.

0-5006L1—
05006151~

 Lxovsis)




Group:

Engine suspension

Sub-Group: Front axle carrier
o No.percar i o
Part-Mo. Dascription | T | LTk - Remarks
1719 100-0 Front axle carrier 1 1
replaced by:
17 19 100-1 Front axle carrier 1 1 irom chassis
No. 6/115494
1719 120-0 Front axle carrier |
with yoke bracket complete . . . . 101
replaced by: 5
17 19 120-1 Front axle carrier Z
with yoke bracket complete | 1 1 | from chassis
No. 6/115494
1319 114-0 ‘Bottom U-bolt for front oxle carrier 1 1
1319 117-0 Top U-bolt for front axle carrier . 1 1
Hexagonal nut M 12 x1,5 DIN 934-8 G . 8 | 8
1319 200-0 Yoke bracket - . ol
Hexagonol bolt M 8 x 25 Dlral 955 8 G . 2| 2
Hexagonal bolt 8 x 20 DIN 233-8 G 2 2
Spring ring A & DIN 127 4 4
e Holder for ignition coil from chassi
1319 204-0 9 L U )
= i hossi
17 191040 Base plate for rubber support . . . 111 e
13190010 Front rubber support . 11
Hexagonal bolt M 8 x 12 DIN 935 8 G : 4 | 4
Spring ring A 8 DIN 127 212
E fr hassi
1319 009-0 Two-hole plate . . . . . C L
.| Spring ring A 8 DIN 127 . . . . 2 |2
12319 002-1+f Rear rubber suppert 1)1
13 1% 3000 Angle iron base plate for- rubber
support (reary 1 | 1
replaced by:
1319 30041 Angle iron base piate for rubber |
ﬁ. support (recr) . 1 1| from engine
Hexagonal bolt M 10xH5 DIN 933-8 6 2 .2 [NO 3978
Spring ring A 10 DIN 127 212
1319 003-0 Rubber support for enging 111
Hexagonal bolt M 8 x 15 DIN $33-8 G 4 | 4
Spring ring A 8 DIN 127 2 | 2|
|
1319 009-0 Two-hole plate . 1 1 |frem chassis
| No. &/113843
up to chassis
Spring ring A 8 DIN 127 [ M eitated




Group: Engine suspension
Sub-Group: Front axle carrier
Transmission mounting plate
o Mo, percar
Part-Me, Descripticon R | LTK Remarks
1319 005-0 Rubier support housing 1 1
Hexagonal bolt M 10 x 25 DIN931-8 G . 1 1
Spring ring A 10 DIN 127 . . . . . . 111
Hexagonal nut M 10 DIN 934-8 G 1 | 1 |notnecessary
: for four-speed
1319 004-0 Connection angle iron plate 1 q | TeTeRee
Hexagonal bolt M 8x 18 DIN 933-8 G . 2 2
Spring ring A 8 DIN 127 2|2
1319 400-0 Transmission mounting plate . . =~ . T 1 uptochassis
Ne. 67114296
1319 400-1 Transmission mounting plate,
for three-speed 1 1 |from chassis
. No, 6/114297
| up to chassis
No. 66116493
Spring ring A 10 DIN 127 2 Voissaswaiiag
Hexagonal nut M 10 DIN 934-5 D 2! frut @x15
1319 400-2 Transmission mounting plats,
' for four-speed . 1 1 |from engine

Mo, 372315



26

Group: Clutch

Sub-Group: Clutch
Clutch lever
Clutch cable

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




lllustration 12

0-vZLLeL

Q-ZLELT L — s Pw

0-LLLLzL

___M
e o :
9 wmzmwﬂa 1-5eLLzL

obLiLzl

0-9LLIZL

OSLLIZL ey &K )

-L-OLLLZE

0-0ZLLZL

0-LZLLZ1
L
Byt Rl
a\_. LbLLgl  0-lZLizl

g

1-80L1LZS

By 0-8LLIZL
1-00LLZS

o)

0-00Z125

i
_MW L-20Z171

© p-f0zLzL

e 7

90607125




27

Group:

Sub-Group:

Part-No.

5211000

1211160
121 117-0
12112%9-0
57211089

1211110
1211130
1211090
1211100
1211230
121 112-0
1211240
1211250
1211260
1211140
1211150
1211180
121 120-0
1211210

Release spring

Description

Clutch

Clutch

up to- chassis -No. 6/115092

No.perecar
T | LTk

Remarks

Clutch complete with cluich plate and

release gear with graphite ring .
Clutch plate complete
Cluteh lining

Rivet for tining 4x6 . . . . . . . . .
Pressure plate complete . . . . . .

Spring ring A 4 DIN 127

Hexagonal bolt M 6% 12 DIN 231 8 G .

Release ring . .
Pressure plate alone . . . . . .
Base plote ~ . . . ... L L.
Spring retainer .
Main spring
Spring seat . . . . . . . . ..
Lever

Link
Adjusting bolt
Adjusting nut . . . . . ..
Clutch release with graphite ring . .
Graphite ring

Holder o =< 40 0w % 9 0 5w s

-
Lo~

Rl R VN R VR - B = B B L o

Ll T T LT SR ¥ T B T B o B T - U+ ]

—
[

replaced by:
5 211001

replaced by:
521 1081



Group: Clutch

Sub-Group: Clutch
from chassis No. /116093

Mo, percar
Fart-MNa. Description o7 | itk Ramarks

5211001 Clutch complete with clutch plate and

release gear with graphite ring . . 1 1
1211160 Clutch plate complete - 1 1
1211170 Clutch lining 2 2
1211290 Rivet for lining 4 x & 12 | 12
521 1081 Pressure plate complete

Spring ring A 6 DIN 127 g
Hexagonal bolt M 6 x 12 DIN 931-8 G .

12111141 Release ring ;
121127-0 Spring: « = o sos v douEE W a
121 10%9-1 " Pressure plate alone

121 110-1 Baze plate .

1211120 Main spring

1211240 Spring seat

12112541 Lever R E Y TR T
121114-0 Adjusting bolt . .

1211150 Adjusting nut . .

1211280 Pressure ring (washer) . . . . . .
121118-0 Clutch release with graphite ring
121120-0 Graphite ring

121121-0 Helder

A—

o Y T ' B U I Y R 'Y NV TR, T St S L R S« O v ey

T N TV RN TV H 1V Y. S S G O A Y




28

Group:
Sub-Group:

Clutch
Clutch lever, Clutch cable

Mo.percar
Part-MNo, Descripticn R 3
LT i LTK emarks -
521 209-0 Clutch lever . . . . . B owm B 1 1
1212020 Bolt for clutch lever 1 1
replaced by:
121 20241 Bolt for cluich lever 1 1 | from chassis
No. 6/114278
Spring washer A 10 DIN 137 212
Split cotter pin 4x 22 5 DIN 1481 1 1 |used for
121 202-0
Locking ring 10x 1 DIN 471 2 2 |used for
. 121 2021
Lubrication nipple D 6 DIN 71412 . . 1 1
121 207-0 .Return spring for lever 1 1
521 2000 Clutch cable . . . . . . . . . . .. 111
Hexagonal nut M & DIN %34-4 D 2 | &




29

Group: Three-speed gear box
and speedometer drive

Sub-Group: Gear box housing
Speedometer drive
Gear box cover and gear changing
. Gear changing shaft
Driving shaft

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




lllustration 13




30

Group: Three-speed gear box and speedometer drive
Sub-Group: Gear-box housing, Speedometer drive
- No.percar y
Part-No. Description T | LTk Remarks
17 22 000-0 Three-speed gear box, differential
and speedometer drive complete 1 1
1% 22 100-D Gear box housingwithstuds . . . . | 1 | 1
Stud M 8x 32 DIN 83538 G 2 2.
. StWdM8x55DIN83Z8G . . . . . 2|2
Stud M &6x 22 DIN 835-8 G . 9 9
: Stud M 6x15 DIN 835-8 G . 12 | 12
! Stud M 10x 18 DIN 835-8 G 1 1
Stud M 6 x40 DIN 835-8 G . . 2 1 1
| stud 22 mm length of thread M 10x 25
DIN 835-8 G 1 1
Plug screw ™ 10x 1 DIN 910-4 1 1
Packing ring C 10x 14 1] 1
13 22102-0 Rubber plug for inspection hole 1 1
422 004-0 Plug screw with collar 11
| Pocking ring C 18 x 22 DIN 7403 1 1
122317-0 Speedometer housing . . . . . . 1 1
Spring washer B & DIN 137 4 | 4
Hexagonal nut M & DIN 934—5 D 4 4
1223180 Gasket for speedometer housing 1 __;1 ]
1220220 Shim washer 0,1 ns required
122 023-0 Shim washer 0,2 us reguired
1220240 Shim washer 0,3 as required
1223140 Pinion for speedometer, § teeth 1 1 ;%}zﬁgiggs
1722 202-0 Pinion for speedometer, 10 testh 1 1 from chassls
: No. 6/113453
1223160 Thrust washer . . . 1. ENEE
192 315-0 Threaded guide for speedometer pinion 1 1




[Hlustration 14

- oo

0rNIQZL

e o

|

0-6zZvZZl

®—0-15p

ZelL

Z1X01D-O
- 09007258
0-£00zz5 -4




Group: Three-speed gear box and speadometer drive
Sub-Group: Gear box cover and gear changing

: No.percar |
Part-No. Cescription U | LTk | Remarks
122 039-0 Cover for gear box housing complete | 1 1
1220200 Covar for gear box, alone . . . . . 1 1
1220210 Gasket for gedr box cover . . . . . 1 1
replaced by: '
1220211 Gasket for geor box cover 1 1 |from chassis
No. &/113923
Spring washer B 6 DIN 137 10 | 10
Hexagonal nut M & DIN 934-5 D 10 | 10
522 D040 Plug screw with hole s e u 1 1
| Packing ring C10x14 DIN 7603 . . . | 1 | 1
522 007-0 Lubrication nipple, diameter 6 for cover I 1 1
422 004-0 Plug screw with collar -
Packing ring C 18 x 22 DIN 7403 1 1
122 425-0 Gear rod for 15t and reverse gear , . 1 1
1224260 Gear tod for 2nd and 3rd gear 1 1
Washer 12 DIN 470 ", . 2| 2
1224270 _ Stop spring for gear changing 12| 2
Stop. ball, dicmeter 8 4 4
122 429-0 Gear selector fork . . . . . .. .. b2 2
1224310 | Threaded rod . . . . .. .. ... [ 2] 2]
1224301 | Gear changing finger 1] 1
19243241 | Geor changing finger shoft . 1] 1
Split cotter pin 5x24 DIN 1481 11
122 437-0 Rubber coupling . . . . . 1 1 |
122 434-0 Jointhead . . . . . .. e w e wie | B ] H
Split cotter pin 4 x 22 S DIN 1481 | 2| 2|

—




Illustration 15

0-600225

zixiz
s WUl
o-:‘amm__‘ : O

0502721 : E_sm_mw £ 0z oz,

Q

.o.v xmxm

F.oowmﬂmﬁ

0-21072§
y089



Group: Three-speed gear box and speedometer drive
Sub-Group: Gear changing shaft, Driving shaft

| o No_percor.
Fart-Mo. | Description ‘ LT | LT | Remarks
122 200-0 Gear changing shaft, 15 teeth, worm ‘
[ 3 gears 1 1 lupto chassis
17 22 2001 Geor changing shalt, 15 teeth, worm N Bl ol
4 gears 111 'Lrom chassis
122 203-0 Bush for gear changing shaft . . . . 1| g |[Noesmees
Groaved bearing 6304 DIN 625 . . . | 1 |1
1220070 Thrust washer for gear changing shaft | as reguired
122 040-0 Thrust washer for gear changing shaft | ds required
122041-0 Thrust washer for gear changing shaft | as required
Locking ring 22x1,2 DIN 471 . . . . . | 1 | 1 |[Rtadasss
Locking ring 21 x 1,2 DIN 471 . . % . . 1 1 :Homéf‘q?ffés%
(=} SR8
5220090 - Gear changing wheel for 2nd gear . . 1 1
122 00%-0 ‘Gear changing wheel for 1st and .
reverse gear 1 1 | _
522 D08-0 Gear changing wheel for direct drive | 1 | 1 |pP10dasels
422011-0 Helical gear wheel for direct drive |1 1 Hcmégq$sgésé
Mo, 6111
Grooved bearing 6203 DIN 625 . . . 111
522 004-0 Shim washer . . . . . . . . . . . . |@srequired
5220050 ! Shim wosher . . . . . . . . o .. |usrequired
122 004-0 Driving shaft . . . . . .. .. .. 1 1 R5%AE
122 D041 Driving shaft . . . . . ... ... 1 1 J2n55es
122 005D Double wheel for 2nd and 3rd gear . 1 L A7 | oR ol
422 010-0 " Helical double whesl for 2nd ond 3rd | | f omriasen
gear 1 1 | Mo 4/111948
up 1o chassis
422 0101 Helical double wheel for 2nd and 3rd NS/ 42574
irom chasgsis
cgear | 1| 1 o sji123ms
Plain Key 5x5x 28 DIN 4885 1 1 Lﬁ%t%ﬁ'ﬁgﬁif
Plain Key 5x5x 40 DIN 6885 1 | 1 |trom chassis
: No. &/112375
Grooved bearing 6203 DIN 625 2 z
522 012-0 Radial oil seal A 17 x 28 x 7 DIN 6503 . 1 1
122011-D Intermediate wheel with bush for
o reverse gear -1 | 1
4220050 | Bush for intermediote wheel 1
1220100 Bolt for intermediate whesl 1 1 ;Fofgm\i‘;'
1220101 Bolt for intermediate wheel [ 2] = Holﬂéchcsgzi}g
| 0. a4
122020 | Thrust washer G oW s oA e A 2 2
12201350 Thrust washer . . . . . . . . . .. us required y
Split cottar pin 4 x 28 § DIN 1481 1 11 #ljp Eg,ﬁlﬁiﬂs
I o. A6
Split cotter pin 4 x 16 DIN 1481 11 1 | rom chassis
s No. 6114635



33

Group: Four-speed gear box
and speedometer drive
from chassis No. 6/116444
from engine No. 372315

" Sub-Group: Gear box housing

Gear box cover and gear changing
Gear changing shait

Speedometer drive

Driving shaft

Intermediate wheel

[

LLOYD LT-LTK 600



Illustration 16

[

0:071.22 £L Joquinu 1ied MON § 0-5012251L

0¥0LZZEL

L-000ZZLL

ooLLZZEL
oS A DEITecE ozolezst
e @
L x0l—=© _,@ @
O90LZEE _ /2
091£22L ) O :
2 \
» | ovoozzy &
2T x8LD 0°502ZZ5L
0-5022Z41




34

Group: Four-speed gear box and speedometer drive
Sub-Group: Gear box housing

No,percu_r"
Fart-No. Description ik Remarks
17 22 0001 Four-speed synchromesh gear box . 1 | 1
13 22 1200 Gear box housing, top 101
and botiom part complete 1 1
ENSAT-thread bushing M 6 IN 22b . 8 | 8 ]
ENSAT-thread bushing M 8 IN 22b 11 | 11 lincluded in
Cylindrical bolté m 6x 14 DIN 7 2 | 2 | {7520
Hexagonal bolt M 8x 55 DIN931-8G . 1 | 1 |
Stud M 8x35 DIN 8358 G 2|2
Stud M 10x 18 DIN 835-8 G : 11|
Stud M 10 x 25 DIN 835-8 G 1 1 ;
Stud M 8x55 DIN 8358 G 5| @ |
Cylindrical bolt 6 m 6 x 14 DIN 7 2|2
Spring washer A & DIN 137 8 8
Spring wosher A 8 DIN 137 12 | 12
Hexogonal bolt M 6 x 25 DIN 931-8 & . 5 5
Hexagonal bolt M 6 x 80 DIN 931-8 G 2| 2|
Hexagonal bolt M 6 x 25 DIN 231-8 G 1 1 I
Hexagonal bolt M 8 x 30 DIN 931-8 G 3|3
Hexagonal bolt M 8 x 55 DIN 931-8 G . 7 7 :
Hexagonal bolt M 8 x 70 DIN 931-8 G . 1 11
Hexagonal nut M 8 SW 12 DIN 93450 . 1 1
Plug screw M 10x 1 DIN-910-4 D, , 1 1
| - Packing ring C 10x 14 DIN 7403 . 1|1
472 004-0 Plug screw with collar 1 1
Packing ring C 18 x 22 DIN 7603 i 1
13221020 Rubber plug for inspection hole,
digmeter 24 x 10
1322111-0 Round sealer ring, dia}ﬂeter 32x3 . |'2 | 2 |Y}fordriving shaft
132211040 | Cover, digmeter I4[] 2 2 J?ﬁfng?nggr shaft
17 22 205-0 Pinion for speedometer 1 1
1223160 Thrust washer 1 1
13 22-206-0 Thrust washer v DR BB R S 1 1
1222 205-0 Threaded guide for speedometer pinicn 1 1




Nlustration 17

O-ZZviisl~ MM

9T XY QY= B
0-0Zv2ZEL—
0-9L¥EislL o-LLFZZSL
= oSibzzsL |
o.mmxmm_lm i A
_ _ == 09077251

$8 —» S—ndipiice

monxﬁ -~ L-LLVZ2SL
B _.vmzmm_.:m 3

P XEY QY —

I8YL NIQ 07 X § <. [ 05zvzzsL
- 091pZzSL
kel T ) A e O-SLPELSL
0900225 — | &= tLa 0-05PZISL
YEXOLD M Ne ey 0-/0V226L
iy % ,.w \ »—0-8LyZZEL
0-r00225 2 il oSy
22 x 810 —() S e 49 o-12vzzL
roc
0-LOVIZEL ; & N oréovzzst
o i oz
h | g @-a 2@ —=
e ey 08072251

0-8LYZIEL—F  o—0-QLPZISL

FL it
Le0vzZSL %



Group: Four-speed gear box and speedometer drive

Sub-Group: Gear box cover and gear changing

i - .N“c;.-p;é-r::ar
Part-No. Description Tl LTk Remarks
|
13 22 430-0 Assemblied cover for gear box !
housing, complete . cowom 1 1
13 272 401-0 Cover for geor box housing 1 1
422 004-0 Plug screw with collar . . . . . 1 1
Pocking ring C 18x 22 DIN 7403 1 1
5 22 00&-D Plug screw with hale : 1 1
Packing ring C 10 x 14 DIN 7603 1 1
522007-0 | Lubrication nipple, diometer 6 . g 1 1
1322 420-0 | Rubber coupling for gear chcmg‘mg . 1 1
13 22 4220 Joint head . . . s fer b 11
Rivet A 6 h 9x26 DIN 7341 212
13 22 475-0 Locating spring for gear changing 1] {ES”}:&? box
1522 423-0 Spring Cowomow e @ i 1] 1 _
13224240 -locating pin T RS
reploced by:

C 1322 4241 Locating pir 2B ; 11 Hsﬁg&%r box
13 22 406-0 Gear rod for 3rd und 4th gec:r ; 1 1 .
1322 407-0 Gear rod for 1st and 2nd gear 1 1.1
13 27 408-D Geor_rod fo.r reverse gedar 1 1 (irom gear box

122427-0  locating spring for gear changing 4 | 4 1No 14050 three
' Locating ball, diameter 8§ o ow w 3 | 3 |'piscesanly
| Locating ball, digmeter 7 . . . . .. | & | &
1322 4090 Pressure pin : 101
13224120 Gear changing claw 1 1
1322 414-0 Geoar changing claw shaft . 1 1
13224130 | Gear chonging finger 3|3
replaced by:
1322 4171 _Gear changing finger . . . . . . . . 3 | & | {lemasaxtox
1322 41140 Gear selector fork for 3rd and 4th '
gedar 1 1
13 22 4020 Gear selector fork for 1st and Znd
gear 1 1
15 22 4030 Gear selector fork for reverse gear . 1
replaced by:
13 27 403-1 Gear selector fork for Eeverse gear 1 1 {Hgm@geufi" BoR
122 4310 Set screw 0. v . F L 4 | 4 {wo l-?z%gfrbux
1322 418-0 Set screw i ww 4 | 4 from gaar box
Locking washer 8 DIN 470 | oy o [SUENER
Locking washer 12 DIN 470 | 717
Locking wuosher 14 DIN 470 111
Split cotter pin, 5x 20 DIN 1481 2 2
1322 4150 Hexagonal bolt with slit . . 2 2
1322 416-0 Locking plate 2 2




Hlustration 18

1322225-0
- Shim washer :
L PaBEdReE 42 x 52
NIM20

Q13222440
—-1322233-0
— 1322249-0

1322215.0
v 1322248.0
1322246-0

X
X
X

0-20Z7TLL

1322247-0

I 8XGEX [
b
D @ (0102251

%
0-7z0zZ51

0-900ZZ¢%L

c0g9

O'SUiﬂZZEL

; I
0-LL0Zi5!L

13222110
— 1322248-0

Sl
°“g§§t‘— 1322024-0
S 13222350
N
—1322247-0

0-600ZZ¢t

&
i

[}'Z[];;ZQ L
Ll

XS
 00L07Z8L

£€0z9 0-v00zZIgt
Shx9x9

&

5

13222090

1322218-0

g-zzoze L

©— 6303N
(sp4 .

o l1322016(017]018.0
~ 13221120

{r— 13222420
©— 1322241-0

- ovzolszozzL—O)

20022241



Group: Four-speed gear box and speedometer drive
Sub-Group: Gear changing shaft, Speedometer drive

| o |No.purcc:r
Part-No. ) Description |tk Remarks
| I [
17 22 200-2 Assemblied gear changing shaft . . 101
17 22 203-0 Gear chaonging shoft . . . . .+ . . 1 1
13 22 225-0 Housing for roller bearing . D 111
Shim washer 42 x52x 1 DIN 988 . . . @S required
Shim washer 42 x 52 x 1,2 DIN 988 . . | as required
— ' shim washer 42 x 52 x 1,4 DIN 988 . . | os required
Cylindrical roller bearing NIM 20
DIN 5412 1 1
13 22 2440 Thrust washer . . . . . . . . % 1 1
1% 2% 7330 Bush for needle bearing 4 4
13 22 2490 Needle bearing 4 4
13927 215-D Gear whael. for 4th geor ; 1 1
1%22248-0 | Cone ring for 2nd, 3rd and 4th gear 3| 3
@ 1322252-0 | Cone ring for 1st gear 1 1
43222460 | Profile ring 2 ‘ 2
1322 2350 Pressure spring 6| 6
13 22 024-D Release spring 6 6
Ball, diometer 6 . . . . . . . . . . ‘ é ‘ 6 ‘
13 272 247-0 Gear selector ring 2 2
1322 213-0 Gear wheel for 3rd gear 1 1
1322 245-0 Intermediate washer 1 ‘ 11
1322 211-0 Gear wheel for 2nd gear 1 ! 1 i
13 22 209-0 Gear wheel for 1st gear 1 | 1 l
= 13 22 218-0 Gegr wheel lor reverse gear 1 11
Roller bearing 6303 N DIN 625 . . 11
| Retaining ring SP 47 A DIN 5417 . . . | 1 | 1
1322 014-0 Shim washer, diameter, 53x 0,1 . . . |03 required
1392 017-0 Shim washer, diome-te} 53 % 0,2 “as required
1322 0180 Shim washer, _dicxlmeter 55x 0,3 . . . ‘us required
1322 112-D Locking ring, diometer 53 . . . . . 1 1
13 22 2420 fockitey Dl = eou cosany & ‘ 1 ‘ 1
13 22 241-0 Hexagoncl nut M 17 x1 . . . o .. 1 1




Group:

Sub-Group: Intermediate whael, Driving shaft

Four-speed gear box and speedometer drive

Part-No.

1322 10-0

13 220070
13 22 009-0

1322 004-0

1322 012-0

1327 022-0

13 22 006-D

13 22 005-0

1322010

122022-0

1220230
122024-0

Dascription

Belt for intermediate wheel

- Intermediate wheel complete

Bush for intermesdiate wheel
Pointed set screw M Bx 12 DIN 553 .

Driving shaft w 8 EE
Plain key A é&x6x 45 DIN 6885
Support ring for packing ring

Pocking ring 17 x35x 8 DIN E 6504

Round sedler ring, dia. 38 x 3

Roller bearing 6303 DIN 425
Toothed wheel for 4th gear
Toothed wheel for 3rd gear . . .
Qil slinging washer .

Roller bearing 6203 DIN 625

Shim washer 39,7 dio. x 32 dig. x 0,1
Shim washer 39,7 dio. x 32 dio. x 0,2
Shim washer 39,7 dig. x 32 dia. x 0,3

Am—

No.pr_‘rcarl —
LT LTK ”
1 1
1 1
2 2
-
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
I 1] 1
1 1
111
1 1
1 1
1 1
s required
as required

as required




37

Group: Rear axle

Sub-Group: Axle
Brake drum
Wheel bearing

LLOYD LT-LTK 600



) )
0-0LLPZy  L-FOLVZL : t
0 . 107 W
: : @Emém 0TS s0e9 TX25 Q-Fxm S0z9 SZLNIQ 12 0rxy 0-501rZ7
- =) * |
_oziovzy - s

xg—— Ll _ 0- 10082
oL W—® : ; OLX9 IN—2 % 5

_”_w_.wo_:ﬁw@

_ 12-001525
ﬁ ¥ 2-002¥25
. m 0-20L¥Z¥ :

;.momxez

lllustration 19




38

Group: Rear axle

Sub-Group: Axle, brake drum, Wheel baaring

Part-No. Cescription

5241032 Rear axle L with bolt and silentbloc

524 200-2 Rear axle R with bolt and silentbloc

5241003 Rear axle L with bolt and silentbloc

524 200-3 Rear axle R with bolt and silentbloc

52410241 Bolt for shock absorber ;

424102-0 Hose retainer

1241080 Silentbloc e e e e e
Hexagonal bolt M 10x 50 5§ DIN 931-5 D '
Split pin 2x22 DIN 94 . . . .-
Crown nut M 10 DIN 935-5 §

5241031 ‘Axle bolt

426110-0 Brake drum. DM oum B LR N
Countersunk screw M 6 x 10 DIN 63-5 5

4280010 Wheel bolt

4 24410-0 Wheel hub for rear axle . . .

1241041 il T R e

424012-0 Rodial oil sedl B 4D x 52 x 7 DIN 6503 .
Locking ring 52 x 2 DIN 472 |
Grooved bearing 6205 DIN 625 l

524 104-0 Distance bush '
Washar 21 DIN 125 s owow S g
Crown nut M 20x1,5 DIN 937-58 : . . |
Split pin 4 x 40 DIN 94

4241050 Locking cap

A

ND.DG‘[CQI’
v | LTk
1 ‘ 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
| 2 | 2
L2 2
| 2 2
|2 2
4| 4
8 8
2 2
2 2
2| 2
4 4
4 4
2 2
2 2
2 Y4
2 2
2 2

Remarks

up to chassis
Mo, & /117384

from chassis
No. &/117385




39

Group: Front axle
and Whee! drive

Sub-Group: Differeniial (Threg-speed)
Universal joint
Hinge joints .
Axle journals
Wheel bearing
Protection cover

JJ.

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




iy

L-lolsZt
. 0-v0LSZF
fm % i
g.ﬁ.m
e e - o_.:smﬁ._ e
o et ca 0-S015Z1 - : o&__ﬁwm
o Nexesl o e o~ 9009 0 SENV 9009 ° _ATXSSL
1 Q% . 5@ _ =3[ @Owﬁ
o 532 _ . _ 0 o:mmﬁ & N 1 SSS © 0-l75vsL
 0-8LLGTS s . . 0-80lszl . % 0-811628 _
_ | Ul e : : o
b 0 0- £085ZS __
0 commmml@ ; @\Ww/@g 0-9085ZS
B,ﬁﬁeﬁﬁm_
0128525 ﬂ BOUBXESIOR]

z oawmmm 7-00852S 0128 GeS

llustration 20




40

Group: Front axle and Wheel drive
Sub-Group: Differential (Three-speed}
e No.percar | o
Part-Na, Description LT | LTk Remarks
42510041 Differential complete : 1 1
1251011 Helical gear wheel for axle drive 1 1
125 102-2 Differential housing 1 1
425103-0 Hexagonal bolt 4| 4
4251040 Crown nut . 4 | 4 |
Split pin 2x 18 DIN 94 4 | 4
13251100 Large differential wheel 2| 2
1325111-0 Small differential wheel . 2 2
1251050 Differential bolt 1 1
*Split cotter pin 4 x 40 DIN 1481 P |
425102-0 Adjusting washer , . . 1 i 1
125106-0 Distance bush o 1 1
Grooved ball bearing 6006 DIN 625 | :2 2
125108-0 Bearing housing gosket . 2 | 2
595112-0 Bearing housing 9| 2
Hexagonal nut M & DIN 934-5 D 8 8
Spring washer B & DIN 137 + 8| 8 |
5251180 Radial oil seal A 40 x 55x 8 DIN 6503 . 2 | 2 foruniversal
Locking ring | 55x% 2 V 2 | 2 (oM™




Group: Front axle and Wheel drive
Sub-Group: Universal joint, Hinge joints, Wheel bearing

Mo, parcar

Fart-Ne. Description LT | LTk Remarks
5 25 800-2 Universal joint complete . . . . . . 2] 2
525 806-0 Dust cap | 2 1 2 |)hese partsare

' - | included i

525 807-0 Felt ring . 4 | 4 éj”qcl.t‘fnﬁmb;”r
525821-0 WHESHET® & o v v o v o v b 4 4 2| 2 |Jsme002
134521-0 Washer 2 2

Flat crown nut M 16 % 1,5

DIN 937-8 G/SW 22 2 2
Split pin 3x28 DIN 94 . . . . . .. | 2
5 25 300-1 Hinge joint assembly L
525 60041 Hinge joint assembly R
525 302-0 Inner coupling shaft L
5 25 303-0 Inner coupling shaft R
1253170 Joint part
125 319-0 Joint pin . i
125320-0 |, Pin for coupling shoit . .

Split cotter pin 3 x 20 DIN 1481

Split pin 3x 18 DIN 94 .
425201-0 | External coupling shaft . . . . . . . |
Crown nut M 18 x 1,5 DIN 937-5 §

Split pin 4x 35 DIN 94

L S SO - T N U S N S G Y
R - B N N R N e ey




41

Group: Front axle and Wheel drive
- Sub-Group: Wheel bearing; Protection cover

Fart-No.

4252020
425 204-0
425 203-0

4252130
426110-0

125 534-0
125 537-0
1255380

A—

No.percar
Description T | LTK Remarks

Wheel hub for front axle 2|2
Pressure ring 2 2
Distance bush R T 2|2
Grooved ball bearing 6007 DIN 625 4 | 4
Locking ring 1 62x2 V DIN 472 4 4
Rodial oil seal 48 x 62 x 8 DIN 65203 2| 2
Brake drum e e e 2| 2
Countersunk screw AM éx 10 DIN &35S | 4 | 4
Protection coverforjoint. . . . . . 2| 2
“Sliding bush 2|2
Hose clip band 2 630 mm




lilystrdtion 21 -

09015241

- onssts—0
oosssz—Q

0508525 S s 6
gagsses. . o o goss - O

. - osissts—©
SIXIl—® 740
o C G
. w

4
1

ssgzy TV _ . oo
il e e

e

.

0-££5521

e 0-20Zsey

. m

_u F_.mmmm

¥ 1009525 ¥ 15506525
7 1-h05528

L oommmm

000

@

- amcvmwmr M_
mmhmmxwlﬁﬁ :

0-v0L0g §L



Group:

Sub-Group:

Front axle and Wheel drive
Axle journal

Part-Mo.

Description

Remarks

325 504-1
5 25 5051

525511-0
5255170
N 1255300
5125518-0
525 509-0
5255100

13251060

13 25105-0
17 25106-0
1255330
1255410

42

13 30 106-0

13 301050
13 30 10¢-1

130 311-0

13 30104-D

Axle journal L. . .
Axle journalR . . .
Lubrication nipple H1 M &6 x 1
Bush for axle journal

Rubber packing ring . . . . .

Holder ring for packing ring
Washear for suspension fork
Suspension fork bottom
Suspension fork top

Suspension fork bottom -

Suspension fork top
Suspension fork bottom
Suspension bolt bottom
SUspension bolt top

Lubrication nipple A 6 DIN 71412
Crown nut M 12x1,5 DIN 937-5 D

Split pin 3x 25 DIN 94

Hexogonal bolt bottom

Hexagonal bolt top .
Hexagonal bolt bottom

" Hexagonal bolt M 8x 70 § DIN 931-8 G

Distance bush

Hexagonal bolt M 8% 75 S DIN $31-8 G

Distance bush ; ;
Crown nut M 8 BIN 935-5 D
Split pin 22 x T8 DIN 94+

ROR R 00 00 Q0 On - =

L8]

B o B RO R R
(O U S R

%]

LR L T S I e o T oS B o o |
[T L T o T T ot B L o ]

up io chassis
No. 6114531
[ frem chassis
No. /114532
Up te chassis
L No. 6116483
| frem chassis
| No. {11453

. from chassis
Mo, &M11 6464

No. 6114531

Lup to chassis

f irom chassis
Mo, &1114532
l up to chassls
Mo, &M117022
irom chassis
Mo, 6114537
irom chassis
Mo, 65117023

]_ Lup i chassis
JNO &i17145317

1_ [rom chassis
| Mo &1114552




43

Group: Front axle
and Wheel drive

Sub-Group: Differential (Founspeéd) bl

i

LLOYD LT-LTK 600



|llustration 22

- Gx9L

fmy el

0- ﬁmoxomo& Lozzg ~|mw &w.

%wv| 0-kLLGZEL

i

%u 0-gLLSZsL

g-¥LLZZCL 0D-0LLGZGL O LELSZEL

£

0-811675

: 9009
.. mm..x mi.Lu ﬂw 2
i | i
0-1ZGhSL 7 x 56 : 0- mEmﬁ 0-0LLGZEL
OSLZZEL 0 onvery”
0-LLLSZS w\mw
"
oF x ¥
a-mommmm
0-90852s—() O W
_
%__.aﬁs@.a .
L. woosses

(sBulipeqg inoyim) 0-00£5ZLL

gzLLsigl

008525

OrLIZZEL

Jelet

0-Glizegl

z %65

0-/085Z5

\\\\/
O @ O—-0-908528

B el BEren f4]
0-LZg le s

0- w:mwm

._wm

0- Emfm_.

_.xm:.

82 m.___




44

Group: Front axle and Wheel drive
Sub-Group: Differential (Four-speed)
M e o5 S
Part-Mo. Cescription T | LTk Remarks
17 25 300-0 Differential complete . . . . . . . 1 1 ‘
17 25102-0 Helical gear wheel for axle drive . . | 1 ‘ 1
13220190 Shim washer ¢ 72x0,1 | us required |
13 22 020-0 Shim washer ¢ 72x0,2 gs required |
13220210 Shim washer ¢ 72x03 us Tequired
13251120 Differential housing [ I
13251140 Expending bolt | 6| 6
13 25113-0 Locking plate 313
1 251060 Distance bush T 1
125105-0 -Differential pin Eoaoww 111
Split cotter pin 4 x 40 DIN 1481 . . 111
1325111-0 small differential wheel . 2|2
1325110-0 Large differential wheel 212
425102-0¢ | Thrust washer B _wn 8 1)1
Grooved bearing 6006 DIN 625 . . . 2 2
1332 1150 Bearing ring 5 e
1322 114-0 Round seoler ring 57 x 2,5 . . 2
Locking ring 55x 2 DIN 472 2 !z
525118-0 Radial oil seal A 40x 55.x8 : 2 2 ;Jfg?nl:”i\'e"su-’
5 25 800-2 " Universal joint 2|2
5 25 806-0 DUSt B8P e & w5 5w’ s @ & o o 2 2 These pars dre
525807-0 | Felt ring 4 | 4 |rpenedin
5258210 Washer . . . . . . . ... 2 2 575 800-2
134521-0 Washer 2 2

Flat crown nut M 16x 1,5 . i
DIN:937-8 G/5wW 22 | 2 | 2 |
Split pin 3% 28 DIN 94 .+,




45

Group:

Sub-Group:

Brake system

Brake cable front
Hand brake cubl'e
Hand brake

Front brakes

Rear brakes

Brake lines system
Master brake cylinder
Wheel cylinder front
Wheel cylinder rear
Brake drum

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




llustration 23




46

Group: Brake system
Sub-Group: Brake cable front, Hand brake, Hand brake cable

Nao.percar
Part-MNo. Descriplion T | LTK | Remarks
526 100-1 Brake cable front 2 2 upto chassis
Ma. 6/114463
17 26120-0 Brake cable front 2 2 from chossis
Mo. & /1146464
Hexagonal nut M 6 $34-5 D 4 4 :
5 26 3090 Spherical washer 2z 2z
526 415-0 Brake equalization 101
Fork head G 6 x 12 DIN 71752 1 1|

Bolt with small head & h 11 ><15><18

DIN 1434 1 1
Palished washer 6,4 DIN 125 1 1
Split pin 1,5 x10 DIN 94 1 1
Hexagonal nut M 6 DIN 934-5 D 1 1
526 432-0 Pressure spring 2 2
526 433-0 Large washer z 2
526 434-0 Small washer 2 2
1243180 Broke coble retainer 2 2 | up to chossis
. No, 6114463
13261020 Brake cable retainer . . . . ., 22
Cylindrical bolt M 5 x 20 DIN 84-5 § /AR —
Spring ring A 5 DIN 127 2 | 2 | Mo of116d54
Hexagonal nut M 5 DIN 934-5 D 202
'524300-2 | Hand brake cable . s B 1 11
1265280 | Rubber packing . . . . . C T2
Hexagonal nut M 6 DIN 9345 D 2 2|

526 400-2 Hand brake complete . . | 1 1
5726 4010 Tubular hand brake lever 1 T
1265250 | Spring 1.1
5264081 | Pressure rod 11
5264020 | Arresting plate R E 144
Countersunk fentil screw M 5x 12 ' :
DIN 91-5 8§ 1 1
4265010 Byve bolf » sovun nevay nzs 9589
Washer 95 DIN 126 . . . . . . . . b1 )4
. Trigngular locking ring D % . 111
126 526-1 Knob for hand brake 1|1
1314 232-0 Round sealer ring . . . . . . . . . 11 i




Group:
Sub-Group:

Portl-No.,

5 24 405-0

5 24 404-0

4 26 6002
4 267002
426 610-2
426 710-2
4 24 604-0
4 26 605-0
476 704-0
4 26 7050
526 542-0

4 76 631-1
4267311
4 26 6321

524 534-0
526 6300
5765350
526 6340
4 24 6350

Brake system
Hand brake, Front brake L and R

Description

No.percar |
| LT

LTK

Remarks

Support for brake ”

Bolt 8 h 11x 35 DIN 1434-8 G
Triangular locking ring D 8 . .
Geared segment -
Hexaogonal bolt M 8 x18 DIN 933-5 D
Spring ring A & DIN 127

Front braoke L complete

Front brake R complete . . . . ...

Carrier plate L

Carrier plate R

Brake shoe L with lining

Brake shoe L with lining and lever . .
Brake shos R with lining

Broke shae R with lining and lever .
Brake lining . )
Rivet for brake lining 4 % & DIN 74268
Broke lever L

Brake lever R

ayver bolt i :

Spring washer A 8 DIN 137 '

washer 8,4 DIN 125 .

Tnrust rod L

Thrust rod R

Release spring bottom

Release spring top

Retgining spring

A

Sy

[ e s o T o

O T

3
=]

B e T

E_p;_\..a_x_n_\_x._x_a

B by M o= = P PRI R =

j

up to chossis
Mo 61113671




lllustration 24

s e

1585925

L e
: e L-GEFPES
; : T1v2e928
095992y —
r...vﬁwuﬂuﬂllM
& L-9¢5929

LIERTF e e o o

-GOL9TY

029928 ¢opgozs ¥z
- : 1 2-6099C¥

009y

€-0i592Z¥

ey
MY MO
=]

b
3

*l
$-

LL9ZY
L99Lw

=

00L92¥
0099L¥



Group:

Brake system

Sub-Group: Front brake L and R
. [-‘JO. per CEII' f
Part-No. Description T | LTk Remarks
| | |
4 26 400-4 Front brake L complete ! T 11 ;}from S
426 700-% Front brake R complete LA 4 [Yeedies
426 6103 Carrier plate L i1 1|
426710-3 Carrier plate R T 1
5726 540-3 Broke shoe with lining 2|2
4 26 605-2 Brake shoes L with lining and lever 1 1
4267052 Brake shoe R with lining and lever . . 101
5265420 Brake lining 4. I 4
Rivet for brake lining 4 x 8 DIN 7358' 28 28
47266312 Brake lever L 1] 1
4267312 Brake lever R 101
426 6321 Lever bolt 22
' Washer 8,4 DIN 125 2|2
Spring washer A & DIN 137 21 2
5 26 5341 Thrust rod L 1 1
524 6331 Thrust red R 1 1
524 53541 Return spring bottom 212
5 26 534-1 Return spring top . 2|2
426 6356-0 Retaining spring | 2,2
4 26 300-7 Rear brake complete l 2 l 2 | up to chassis
. | | No. & /113671
4 26 3101 Carrier plate 212
526 54041 Brake shoe with lining 4 4
5 24 542-0) Brake lining 4 4
Rivet for brake lining 4 x 8 DIN 74268 . 28 28
5 24 535-0 Return spring bottom 2.2
5 26 536-0 Return spring lop 7 2
4263004 Rear brake complete . £ . 2 | 2 | Ef’”“g,“??f.ié%
4263103 Carrier plote ' 2|21 s
5 26 540-3 Brake shoe with lining 41 4
524 542-0 Brake lining 4 | 4
Rivet for krake lining 4 x 8 DIN 7338 28 | 28 i
5 24 53541 Return spring bottom 2 2
5 26 5346-1 2 2

Return spring top




48

Group: Brake system

Sub-Group: Brake drum, Brake lines system

A—

| No., peroar
Part-No. | Dascription T LTK Remarks
|
426110-0 Brakedrum . . . . . . . .. ... | 4| 4
Countersunk screw M 6x10 DIN 43-5 § 3 '8
428 001-0 Wheel bolt 16 16
524 710-0 Brake hose front 2|2
4 26 4040 Clip for brake hose front |2 2
4 24 400-0 Retainer for brake hose 1 1
4 26 934-0 Retaining spring for brake hose 2|2
4 26 935-0 Tube connacting nut 6 | 6
426 933-0 Brake pipe line union . ; 1 1
4 24 901-0 Brake pipe line front 2 22
526726-0 ‘Broke pipe line, from master cylinder
to union front 1 1
526727-0 | Brake pipe line, from master cylinder ] | TRt dian s
| to rear hose retainer R | 1 1 '
526 218-0 Plug 616
526711-0 Brake hose rear 2 2
4 24 102-0 Hose retainer 2 2
526 729-0 Brake pipe line rear L 11|
5 26 7300 Brake pipe line rear R 11|
430 303-0 Tube retainer _ 2| 2
4 24 934-0 Retaining spring for brake hose 4 | 4
426 935-0 Tube connecting nut 8 8



lllustration 25

1-0LL9TS

re0VS69TY \ _
= E ; N—10-62/925

0-LLL9ES - _.ooo..ww..

0ss692Y

0817925 LR /g o- X%Nv
e, o

0171975
0- BSN_:!
-
: 0-82£975 -
= o 0-20692L1
: ...Q.s.; D7g69LY UG ffff aV\\\\\\\ﬁ
L . - omaes

0-LLL9ZS L L .

0-L069Z¥

b 0pC69LY




Group: Brake system
Sub-Group: Brake lines system

B o T | Mo, percar
Part-Mo. Description T | LTk Remarks
17 2690-0 Brake pipe line, from master cylinder
10 union 1 1
17 26 9020 Brake pipe line, from union to union |
front 1 1
4269350 | Hose connecting nut 4 4 liomchaseie
425933-0 | Broke pipe line union 2 | 2
|
426901-0 | Brake pipe line front 2 2
42469350 | Hose connecting nut . : 4 | 4
. c up to chassis
526 710-0 Brake hose front . . . . . . ... 2| 2 (P /116453
5264 710-1 Brake hose front L. 2 2 from chassis
Mo. 6114464
426934-0 | -Retaining spring for brake hose A
4264000 | Retainer for brake hose 11
4 24 404-0 Clip for broke hose 2 2 | up to chossis
; ) No. & /1146464
13261010 | Double clip . . .. . .. .. ... | 2 2 ]
Hexagonal bolt 5x15 DIN 93350 . . | 4 | 4 l
. . from chassis
Spring ring A 5 DIN 127 4 | 4 | [Nc aj118463
Hexagonal riut M 5 o 4 | 4
526727-0 Brake pipe ling, from master cylinder :

to redr hose retainer L 1 1
to chassis
‘526 728-0 Broke pipe line, from master cylinder i’iifﬁfs?

to rear hose retainer R | 1 | 1-
526 727-2 Broke pipe ling, from master cylinder '

to rear hose reto‘[ner L 1 1

5 26 778-2 -Brake pipe line, from master cylinder H‘imﬁ?ﬁ’?ie%

to redar hose retoiner R 1 1
526 218-0 Plug 4 &
5267110 Broke hose rear 5o i 2
4 24 934-0 Retaining spring for broke hose ' 4 4
5267290 Broke pipe line rear Lf. T ole'q
526 730-0 Brake pipe line rear R 1] 1
4269350 Hose connecting nut 8 g




Illustration 26

£69LF

L

LA TASI | A A A4S YA

@mm%wmﬁ

1975970 1°SZS9TF  LGIS9T¥  L-9789F

°

1-925928

 o-zzesty 0°6K9TY O

|

-0g

1'v2§925  O-sss9Ly VYIS

£ 9w o ¥ O

0-17e9%F

!

0-8Z59LY
0-129925

_“mmmwmm.”. L-GZ5928 L-929929
0-82¢9Iy —¢
~LLEFTY O-SLEFLY  0-Eié9ZF 2-704925

¢ _._w%.

» 4
|

0-1Z269¢y 08 _.womv -0-9L489TF  L-PLeRLy L-ZL692F

i
2204929

L-0789zy

b—o-rzs9zy

L-0Z592S

b o-zzsory

i
0-00L9ZLL




Group: Brake system
Sub-Group: Master brake cylinder

5 E.Io.percur
Fart-No. | Description i LTk i Remarks
. : | :
= W w wn ow e | up to chassis
526 701-1 Master brake cylinder . 1 ? 1 Nr;_ SR
17 26 100-0 Master brake ¢ylinder . . . . . . . 1 {1 from chassis
i No. 6/111508
52670241 Master cylinder housing . . . . . . | 1 1  up lo chossis
No. 6/111507
526702-2 Master cylinder housing . . . . . .. | 1 1 from chassis
| Ne. 4/111508
526 7031 | Plug screw for masier cylinder . . . 1 1
o I
replaced by:
526 7032 Plug screw for moster cylinder . . . 1 1 ftrom chassis
: ; : Mo, 4/113672
42691241 Cop valve 1 1
4269130 | Valve seat ring ior cap valve 1 1
4 26 914-1 I Pressure spring with collar 1 1
426 9150 Spring colldr . 1 01
426 H6-0 Master cylindar sleeve 1 1
& 426 917-0 Piston complete with filler washer
for master cylinder 1 1
4269180 | Filler washer 111
4269190 Secondary sleeve 1 1
424 921-0 Stop washer 111
426922-0 Locking spring ring . 1|1
4269230 Master cylinder dust protection cop . 1 1
9269240 Brake light switch 1 1
replaced by: . |
4269241 Security-brake light switch . . . . . | 1 1 ifrom chassis
S | No. 6114929
|




Group:

Brake system

Sub-Group: Wheel cylinder front, Wheel cylinder rear
T T | Mo, percar
Part-Mo, Dascription | i 1 i
524 520-1 Wheel cylinder front, dia. 22,2 . ‘ 2 ‘ 2
5265210 Wheel cylinder housing | 2| 2
426 3350 Pressure spring ' 2 | 2
5726 524-1 Wheel cylinder piston 4 4
5 26 5251 Grooved sleave 4 4
526526-0 Whnael cylinder dust cap 4 4
526 524-1 Wheel cylinder dust cop 4 4
4263270 Ventilator valve complete Z |2
4 26 328-0 Dust cap for ventilator valve z 2
4 26 32041 Wheel cylinder rear, dia. 15,87 . . . 2 2
4263210 Wheel cylinder housing Z 2
4 26 335-0 Pressure spring 7 2
4 26 3241 Wheel cylinder piston 4 4
4 26 3251 Grooved sleeve 4 4
4 26 326-0 Wheel cylinder dust cap 4 4
4 26 3261 Wheel cylindar dust cap 4 4
A 26 327-0 Ventilator valve complete | 2 2
4263780 |52 | 2

Dust cap for ventilator valve

A

Remarks

up o chassis
Mo, 6/113671
from chassis
MNo. A0113472

up o chassis

Na. 87115671

from chossis
Mo, & /113472




51

Group: Steering

Sub-Group: Steering
Steering lever
Track rods = '

N

1

LLOYD LT-LTK 600



llustration 27

e

L
P b

0cléicw

A N...wx_x v
n_-Ew_Rv,
-D-40LLZL
e e o o
=
0-201LL71-©
5 0-LLLZZL
1-10L£Z1L
- L-#0LLZL
L
mfma Liigeer o
._.._Emé ledo-liceey =
Si : anm Buipulg wniuwnpy - h
wu N D @.Emﬁmnﬂ@l._ﬂ_ﬂ.]
_ 0-ZLLiZL 0-

Pnispuy

. OVLZLTY
oc&m? sqiewpsypNIq EEE
o 000 o
19)191 Eﬁmrmmmv_
Ocleizy  OSLTiTy

3 00LLzs

L-Z02/Z5

0-s0z/zs




Port-No.

527 100-1
127 1041

127107-0

1271014
127111-0

127 109-0
1271120

427101-0
427 211-0
52710141

127 105-0
127 106-0
1271020
127 103-0

527 2024

Group:

Sub-Group:

Steering
Steering complete, Steering lever

Dascriplion

| Mo, percar
Remarss

Steering complete . . . .

Faoting for steering

Washer 2,5 DIN 126

Locking plate 84 DIN 93

Hexagonal bolt M 8 x 40 DIN 933-8 G
Hexagonal boit M 8 x 25 DIN 933-8 G
Spring ring B & DIN 127

Pressure washer, . P
Locking plate 10,5 DIN ®3 . . .~ :
Hexagonol bolt M 10 % 20 DIN 2332 D .

Steering housing

Lunrication nipple, 45 degrees
Adjusting bolt for steering pinion
Hexagonal nut M 10 DIN 9345 D
Sliding spring
Rubber sleeve lor steering
Caountersunk screw AM 6 x10 DIN 87-5 D
Protection bush for steering .
Binding wire, dio. 2 mm, pa: meler .
Toothed rack
Locking ring A 24 x1,2 V
Pinicn for geared steering
Shim 8w s
Bearing tfor toothad rack steering
Flunge [or toothed rack steering
Locking plate 4,4 DIN 93
Hexagonal bolt M & x 20, DIN 933-8 5
|
Steeringa!evér.ﬁ'. 5 .$. G
Woodrufi key 5x 6,5 DIN 6588
Crown nut M 14x 1,5 DIN 937-8 G
Split pin 4x 37 DIN 94

| Lt | Ltk

P S A N S T Y Y

-

1

i 'y

[N ]

1

s required

1
1

JEE G R}

LRt

[ Ay

3 =3 ek =i ok ek = 2 = =k =i 3 o3 el el el

Fukrber



Group: Steering
Sub-Group: Track rods

| | Ne. percar
Part-MNo. Deszcription T | LTK Remarks
5 27 206-0 Track red L complete 1 ‘ 1
527 207-0 I Track rod R complete 1 1
4272120 | Trock rod end knuckle . 2|2
4272130 Plote LGB
4273140 Theust washer 2 2
4272150 Spherical spring 2 Yo
Crown nut M 10x 1 DIN 937 702
4272160 1 Locking plate for track rod end kauckle 2 2
5272040 | Track rod lever L . . . . ... . 1 1
5272050 | Track rod lever R C 101
Woadruff key bhx 6,5 DIMN 6883 2 2
Crown nut M 12x1,5 DIN 937-8 G . . ‘ 2 | 2
Split pin 3x 25 DIN 94 . . 202

A—




53

Group: Wheels and Tyres

Sub-Group: Slotted disc rim
Hub cap '
Tyre and tube ;
Tubeless tyre

!.

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




Group: Wheels and Tyres

Sub-Group: S$lotted wheel dise, Hub cap, Tyre, Tube,
Tubeless tyre

MNo.percar

Fart-Nao. i Dascription ouTe Remarks
|
528100-2 Slotted disc rim . 4 4 ! up to chassgis
Mo, & /116463
1728001-0 | Slotted discrim 4 Jx13 4 4 ftram chassis
Mo, 67176464
4 28 001-0 Wheel bDolt 16 16
128101-2 Hub cap with claws, Aluminium polished . 4 | 4
128101-1 Hub cap with claws, Chromium plated . i 4 | 4
Tyre 506015 4 4 l )
| L up to cllussrs
Tube 5,00-15 : 4 | 4 |fNo-antmg
Tubeless tyre 5,00-15 ; 4 4 |from chassis
M 47114420
up to chassls
: Mo 6 /116463
Valve for whsaless tyre 453 G 5 DIN 7780 4 | 4
Tubeless tyre 5,6x 13 4 |trem chassis

Mo, 67116464

e

w——




54

Group: Chassis frame

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




[Hustration 28

¥ LVIO6TS
o oy

950675

900625

A

_aomamm




55

Chassis frame

Group:

No.percar

Part-Nao. Dascription T LTK
529 0001 Frame complete . 1 1

replaced by:

599 0G0-3 Frame complete . . 1] 1
5 29 005-0 Side border L complete 111
5 29 0046-0 Side border R complete 1 1
5290220 Rear border complete 111
529 020-0 Support plate L 1 1
529 021-0 Support plate R & 1 1
5 29 055-1 Wheel box brocket L 1 1
5 29 056-1 Wheel box bracket R 1 1
5290231 Wheel box front L 1 1
529 024-1 Wheel box front R 101
5290100 Wheel box rear Z 2
529 043-0 Rail fer door hole L 1 1
529 064-0 Rail for door hole R 1 1
529 062-0 Rail for door hole rear . . . . . . 1 1

Cylindrical screw HS 3,9x% 9,5 DIN 7971 | 70 70 ¢

Remarks

up o chassis
Mo, 67114455

trom chossis

Moo 4/114458




54

Group: Suspension

Sub-Group: Front suspension
Front shock absorber
Rear suspension '
Rear shock absorber

A

e
LLOYD LT-LTK 600




57

Group: Suspension

Sub-Group: Front suspension top and bottom
up to chassis No, §/114531

Fart-No.

530100-0
530101-0

530102-0

130118-D
530 004-0

5 30 005-0

1 30 300-0
1 30 400-0
130 311-0

530200-0
530 201-0

5 20 202-0

130118-0
530 004-D

| 5300050

No.percar

Description T | LTK | Remarks
Front suspension top s P 1 1
Main leaf No. 1, with bushes, far front
suspension top 1 1
Laal No. 2, rolled, for front suspension
) top. | 1 1
Bolt {or front suspension AM 8x45x 5
DIN 4424 1 1
Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN 934-5 2| 2
Bush for front suspension 2 2
Suspension clamp : 202
Hexagonal bolt M 10x65 DIN 931-8 G | 2| 2
Hexagonal boit M 10x75 DIN 9318 G | 2 | 2
Locking plate . 2 2
Spring ring A 10 DIN 127 . 4 4 |
Hexagonal nut M 10 DIN 934 m-5 D . 4 4 !
Mounting for shock absorber L . . . 1 i 1 |
Mounting for shock absorber R . . 1 1
Distance hush 2 "2
Hexagenal bolt M 8x70 SDIN 9318 G | 2 2
Crown nut M 8 DIN 935-5 D 2|2
Split pin 2x18 DIN 94 21 2
Front suspension bottom = @ 1 1
Main leaf No. 1, with hushes, far front
suspension bottom | 1 | 1
Leaf No. 2, cranked, for front suspension
bottom 1 1
Bolt for front suspension AM 8x55x5
DIN 4626 .| 1 1
Bush for front sus*pensién 2 2
Suspension clamp G % : 2 2
Hexagonal balt M10x 75 DIN 931-8 G . 4 | 4
Locking plate : 2 2
Spring ring A 10 DIN 127 E 4 | 4
Hexagonal nut M 10 DIN 934 m-5 D . 4 | 4




Group: Suspension

Sub-Group: Front suspension top, from chassis No. /1145632

Front shock absarber

up to chassis No. §/116443

Pari-MNo. Cescription
17 30 100-0 Front suspension top
17 301G1-0 | Main leaf No. 1, for front suspension top
17 30102-D Leal No. 2, rolled, for front suspension

top

Bolt far frant suspension AM Bx45x5

DIN 4525

Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN 934-5

13301020 Bush for front suspension
13 301050 Hexagonal bolt top

Crown nut M 10 DIN 935-% 3

Split pin 2 x 25 DIN 94

Hexagonal bolt M 8% 75 § DIN 931-8 G
13 30104-0 Distance bush

Woasher 2,5 DIN 126 .
Split pin 2 x 18 DIN 94 .
5 30 004-0 Suspension clamp
Washer 11,5 DIN 126

5 30 005-0 Locking plote

Spring ring A 10 DIN 127 .
Hexagonal nut M 10 DIN 234-5 D .

Fiat crown nut M 8 DIN 937-5 D

Hexagonal bolt M 10 x 75 DIN @31-10 K
Hexageonal bolt M 10 x 65 DIN 931-10 K

13 3010%-0 Mounting for shock obsorber L
1330110-0 Mounting for shock absorber R
5 30 400-0 Front shock absorber

Split pin 3x25 DIN 94

I Hexogonal bolt M 12:(1 I(SO S

DIN 260-8 G

Crown nut M 12 x1,5 DIN 937-8 G

]
Mo, perear

LT  LTK
111
1] 1
ju [2]
1] 1
11
2| 2
2|2
2| 2
2| 2
2 | 2
2| 2
2| 2
2| 2
2| 2
2|2
2|2
2|2
2|2
22
4 4
404
1|1
1|1
2|2
2

2

2

Remorks

arey painied



58

Group: Suspension

Sub-Group: Front suspension bottom, from chassis No. 6/114532
up to chassis No. 6/116443

Mo.percar |
Part-No. Description T | LTk Remarks
17 30 200-0 Front suspension bottom 111
17 30 201-0 Main leaf No. 1, for front suspension | ,
bottom | 1 | 1
17 30 202-0 Leaf No. 2, rol[ed, for front suspension . |
bottort | 1 | 1
Bolt for front suspension AM 8x55x 5 |
DIN 4626 | 1 {1
Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN 934-5 1
13 30 102-0 Bush for front suspension Z ! 2
13 30106-0 Hexagonal bolt bottom 2 2
-Crown nut M 10 DIN 935-5 S 2|z
Split pin 2x25 DIN 94 2 2
5 30 004-0 Suspension clamp 2 2
Washer 11,5 DIN 124 2 2
Hexagonal bolt M 10x75 DIN 931-10 K 4 1 4
5 30 005-0 Locking plate 2 2
Spring ring A 10 DIN 127 ST 4 | 4
Hexagonal nut M 10 DIN 9348 G . . . 4 | 4

A—




llustration 2%

o

0

020 _w.%w_?_% :

19010851 % :

o0 tose1—]]

L]
G

L5

__Q xg um __ wjul

0-5010£¢€ Fi.m e

~

o 0EXELxZY

L% 0L-

"

ZotogEL
SLX Ol D

E«& .




Group: Suspension
Sub-Group: Front suspension top, from chassis No. /1146464

) o No.percar
Pari-No. Descripiion T Tk Remoarks
17 30 100-1 Front suspensiontop - . . . . . . 1 1
17 30 101-1 Main leaf No. 1, for front suspension top | 1 1
17 30 102-1 Leaf No. 2, rolled, for front suspension
top | 1 1
Bolt for front suspension AM 8x45x5 |
DIN 4626 | 1 | 1
~ Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN 934-5 L1
1330102-0 Bush for front suspension 2 2 I
1330105-0 | Hexagonal bolt top 2] 2!
Crown nut M10DIN 93558 . . . .. [ 2| 2
-Split pin 2x 25 DIN 94 | 2 |2
Hexagonal bolt M 8x 75 8 DIN 931-8 G 2| 2 .
13301040 Distance bush . . . . . . . . ERRE
2 Flat crown nut M 8 DIN 937-5 D | 212 ‘
b Washer 9,5 DIN 126 ! 2 | 2|
Split pin 2x18 DIN 94 | &3
5 30 004-0 Suspension clamp 2] 2
Washer 11,5 DIN 126 1 1
Hexagonal bolt M 10x 75 DIN ¢31-10 K 2 | 2
Hexagonal bolt M 10x 65 DIN 931-10K | 2 | 2
Spring ring A 10 DIN 127 4 | 4
Hexagonal nut M 10 DIN 934-6 S 4| 4
13 30109-0 Mounting for shock absorber L - 1 1
— 13301100 Mounting for shock absorber R 1 1
5 30 400-0 Front shock absorber . . . . . .. | 2| 2 - grey painted

Hexagonal bolt M 12x1,5x50 §

DIN 960-8 G | 2
Crown nut M 12x1,5 piN 9378 G i _
Split pin 3x25DIN 94 . . . . ... |2 2|

o




Group: Suspension
Sub-Group: Front suspension bottom, from chassis No. 6/116464

| No.percar |
Pari-No. | Description | LT E LTK Remarks
|
17 30 20041 Front suspension bottom . . . . . . ' 1 1
17 30 2011 Main leaf No. 1, for front suspension |
bottom | 1 | 1
17 30 202-1 Leaf No. 2, rolled, for front suspension
' bottom |-1 1
Bolt for front suspension AM 8x55x5

DIN 4626
Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN 934-5
13301020 Bush for front suspension ;
13 30 106-0 Hexogonal bolt bottom

Washer 11,5 DIN 126

Crown nut M 10 DIN 935-5 §

13 30 106-1 Hexagonal bolt bottom

Crown nut M 10 DIN 937-46 §

Split pin 2x25 DIN 94

530 004-0 Suspension clamp . . . . . . ., .
Hexagonal belt M 10x 75 DIN 23110 K
Spring ring A 10 DIN 127

Hexagonal nut M 10 DIN 934-6 §

Up io chassis
No. &/117022

from chossis
No, 6/117023

R O S T T N N S AU T N R Sy
Ao B R R R OR O R MR S




&0

Part-No.

530 300-0

5 30 003-0
5300031

430 303-0
530 500-0
5 30 500-1
4 30 004-0

3 3000%-0
530 3060
530 308-0

530 3081

530010-D

Description

Reaor suspension . . .

Bolt for rear suspension AM 8x70x 3
DIN 462¢&

Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN 934-5 D
Suspension clamp

Suspension clamp

Spring ring A 10 DIN 127
Hexagonal nut M 10 DIN 934-5 D
Tube retaginer

Rubber block

Rubber block

Bose p1ote‘

Rubber block for rear suspension
Ball heod for rear suspension . .
Washer G oo
Crown nut M 12 x 1.5 DIN 937-8 G
Split pin 3 x 25 DIN 94 . .
Washer

Crown nut M 12 x1,5 DiN_%?—S G
Split pin 3x25 DIN 94

Hexagenal bolt M 8 x 15.DIN 933-8 G . |

Bearer plate .

Hexagonal bolt M 8 x 20 DIN'$33-5D .

Woasher 2,5 DIN 126
Spring ring A 8 DIN 127
Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN 934-5 D '

]

Group:
Sub-Group:

Suspension
Rear suspension

Mo, percar

P Tk Remorks

2 | 2|

up to chassis
Ne. 6115493
| from chassis
Mer. 6115494

for brake pipe line

Up to chossis
No. £/115493
from chossis
| Mo, 6115474
| from chassis
No. 81115494

up to chassis
No. /116463

from chassis
No. 47118464

Ce rr 00 b B bk R R ORI ORI R R OPRY R R OO0 A g RIORD
M R 00 b e RN MR ORY R ORYOR R OO DO B B PO B

L]
B

H up fo chassis
24

Mo, 671146463

oo
[=-]




[Mustration 30

~ 0°0090%5:

©SS§x§LxZL

m.N_mE.ﬂ

= 0000060 ¢

y 200000 = mex.mnwaq

®

0-008055 e i _
@ 2 ] (2 .
®-— | -80505S

0-15Z051

0-£0%0¢k

0-15205L __0-0100s5

ool o=

. wmooamm - 1°6000£S .o...mcmomm

. s 0-600085 —




61

Fart-No.

1302310
129152-0

5 30 600-0,

Group:  Suspension
Sub-Group: Rear suspension, Rear shock absorber
= No,perﬁar-” T
Description o |k Remarks
Rubber block for rear suspension 4
Seating for rubber block . . . . . . 2o
Hexagonal bolt M 8 x 25 DIN 931-5 D . 4 | 4
Washer 95 DIN 126 . . . . . . . 16 | 16
Spring ring A 8 DIN 127 o 4 | 4
Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN 9345 D . . . 4
Rear shock absorber 2. 2
Hexagonal bolt M 12x1,5x55 § |
DIN90-8G 2 | 2
Lrown nut M 12 x 1,5 DIN 935-8 G 2 2
Splitipinig 25DIN 04 o s Jote s 2|2
Washer 12 DIN 1440 2 2
Crown nut M 12 x1,5 DIN 937-8 G 2 | 2 }ggﬁhock Gl
Split pin 3x 25 DIN 94 2| 2
|




62

Group: Levers

: Sub-Group: Clutch lever

Foot brake lever
- Accelerator pedal

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




lllustration 31

L

o




63

Group: levers
Sub-Group: Clutch lever, Foot brake lever

| o g iNo,percar!
Part-MNe. Description | T | LTK Remarks
5 31 300-0 Clutch lever complete . . 1 1
531100-0 Pedal rod . 1 1
131 008-0 Packing ring . RN 111
131 0070 Washer . . . . . ... L 101
Spring ring A 10 DIN 127 101
Hexagonal nut M 10 DIN 934-5 D 1 1
5311150 Pedal rubber cover 1 1
531 207-0 Return spring 1 1
Lubrication nipple D 4 1 1
5 31 200-1 ‘Foot brake lever comblete e oW ow 1 1
{Spare parts according to clutch lever) ,
531 009-0 - Axle for pedal lever ; 1 1
Split cotter pin 5x 24 DIN 1481 Tl 1
531 524-0 Thrust rod e e e e 1 1
I Hexogonal nut M 10 DIN 2345 D . . 1 1
| Fork head G 10% 20 DIN 1752 1] 1

Bolt with. small head 16 hx 24 x 28 Eod
DIN 1434 |

Spring washer A 10 DIN 137
I Washer 10,5 DIN 125
Split pin 3x18 DIN 94 .
|
I
|

—_ - pg -
- wd B =3




- Group:

Levers

Sub-Group: - Accelerator pedal
T - No_percar. T
Part-Mo. Description LT | LTk | Remarks
|
531 514-0 Support with lever and roll : 1 1 |
Hexagonal bolt M 6x 20 DIN 93350 . | 2 | 2
Spring ring A é DIN 127 2|2
Hexagonal nut M 6 DIN 9345 D 2| 2
Washer 8,4 DIN 125 1|1 }On -
Triangle locking ring D 8 1 1
531 5180 Roll for lever . ; .. ®owom W 1 1
Grooved toggle pin 5x 18 DIN 1475 . 1 1
5315190 Foot plate . . . . . 5 1|1
Bolt 5x 45 DIN 1434 T 11
Tridngle locking ring D & 1 1
5 21 539-0 RAll for bowden cable . . . . . . . P11
13 31 501-0 Accelerator cable 1 1
1331 502-0 Cable core . . . . . . . .. ... 1 1
543 254-0 Washer 2w uw 1 1
5 31 5231 Return spring for acceleration ' |
mechanism ‘ T 1!
a




&4

Group: Heating

Sub-Group: Exhaust heating manifold
Support bracket for heating manifold
Air intake hood '
Heating hoses
Heating hose sleeve
" Alr oscape vent

N )
LLOYD LT-LTK 600




INustration 32




65

-Group:

Heating

Sub-Group: Exhaust heating manifold, Suppeort bracket, Air intake hood,
Heating hoses, Heating hose sleeve, Air escape vent

Part-MNe. | Description

17 32 202-0 Air intake hood . . . . . .

17 32 201-0 Short heating hose . . . . . . . .

13 32 203-0 Hosze clip band

17 32 100-0 -Exhaust heating manifold

17 32 209-0 Support bracket for heating manifold
Connection; Exhaust heating
manifold with support bracket
Washer 10,5 DIN 433 . . . . ...
Hexagonal nut M 10 DIN 934-5 D .
Hexagonal bolt M 8x 15 DIN 9335 D .
Spring ring A 8 DIN 127
Hexagonal ﬁut M 8 DIN 934-5
Washer 10,5 DIN 433 : min v
Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN 2345 D , . .

i Spring ring A 8 DIN 127
I Spring ring A 8 DIN 127

Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN 934-5 D

17 32 207-0 Long heating hose

13 32 2030 Hose clip band . . .« . . . .

13 32 209-0 Heating hose sleeve ..

13 32 206-0 Air escdpe vent complete . . . . .
Cylindrical screw § 3,9 x 19.DIN 7971

17 32 2100 Warm air jet ;see group 44,

17 32 2130 Piastic strip | windscreen heating

Mo, percar | - -"‘ i .
o .".LTK Remarks -
i |1 ]

1 1 |z70mm

2| 2 |samm

1 1

1 1

2 Z on stud

111 |[Mrox2s
2| 2

2 z

2 2

1 1

on spot welded
1 1 |phex bolt
M8x19

1 [ J

1 1 on siud

1.1 1 M8 x BB

1 1 | 840 mm

2 2 640 mm, ¥ mm wide

1 1 spot weldsd

1 1

2 2 | connection:

bair escape vent
with dash board




Hlustration 33

|




66

Group: Fuel arrangements

Sub-Group: Petrol tank
Fuel hose
Fuel cock

~LLOYD LT-LTK 600




lllustration 34




&7

Group:

Fuel arrangements

Sub-Group: Petrol tank, Fuel hose, Fuel cock
No.parcar
Part-No. Description LT | LTK Remarks
53310041 Petrol tank complete 1 1
533101-0 Petrol tank cap 1 1
533102-0 Cork packing for cap . 1|1
Hexagaonal bolt M 6 x12 DIN 933-5 D . 6| &
Hexagonal bolt M &6 x 20 DIN 933-5 D 2 2
Washer 7 DIN 126 717
Spring ring A 6 DIN 127 . . . . . . . 515
Hexagonal nut M & DIN 934-4 D 65 | 6
1333010 Fibre pocking for tank connection
105x145%x1,2 1 1
533 300-0 Fuel cock with pipe 1 | 1 |uptochassis
: : | No. 6/114033
5 33 300-1 Fuel cock with pipe 1 1 | from chassis
| No. 6/114034
533 301-0 Pipe alone : 111
133 305-0 Gasket for filter cap 11
533 303-0 Cork gasket for cock (four-hole cork) 1 : 1
133 304-0 Filter cap 1 1
5333020 Basket sieve for fuel cock 1|1
5 43 254-0 Washer 11
17 33 102-0 Fuel hose . . 1 up 10 chassis
: MNo. &/114033
17 33 102-1 Fuel hose . 1 1 |trom chassis

Mo, 67114034



68

Grdup: Dash board and
Instrument panel

Sub-Group: Dash Board
Instrument panel
~ Instrumen t board
Gear changing rod
‘ Steering column
Steering wheel

|

LLOYD LT-LTK 600



[Hustration 35

| 534029-0L

 534028-1R

_0._@

90

1

535016

534311-2

53411

 134519.0 53411 5;?'3?'?

22x12-0
Bo—8
0x15-0

134414-1

\|- 4345110

Ar3soze
®— 4341080

| 134459-0—"= Q

i % 47341002
173080

1346232



69

Group:

Dash board and Inst-r_umenl panel

Sub-Group: Dash board, Instrument panel
o No.percar |
Part-No. Description LT | LTK | Remarks
N !
5341061 Damper plate for dash board . . . 1 1 | up to chassls
[ No. & /114455
534106-3 Damper plote for dash board 1 1 | from chassis
| No._ 67114456
Flat round screw M 6x 18 DIN 603-4 D | 16 | 14
Spring ring A 6 DIN 127 . . . . . ., 15 | 15
Hexagonal nut M & DIN 934-5 D 15 | 15
534 028-1 Framing strip for rubber mat 1 1 | up to chassls
No. 6/116463
534 028-0 Framing strip for rubber mat R T 11T\ trom chassis
5340290 Framing strip for rubber mat L ,. . . | 1 | 1 [fNo-é/11eass
Cylindrical screw MS 3,2x 192 DIN 7971 8| 8
534 10%-0 -Brush for packing e e 2] 2
Cylindrical screw S 39x95 DIN 7971 4 | 4
5350150 Guide ring 2| 2
17 34101-2 Cable for defroster |1 1
17 34 103-0 Cable for exhaust heating 111
5344130 Cable for closing bonnet P
17 342M-0 Instrument panel (plywood) . . |1 up 16 chassis
| No. 6/114455
17 34 201-2 Instrument panel {plywood) . . . 1 1 | from chassls
| No. 6/114456
Countersunk -screw 3x17 DIN 97 111 |
5341030 Glove box . . . . . .. : 1 (11
5 34 105-0 Decoration frame for glove box 1 1
Cylindrical screw § 3,9 x 16 DIN 7971 3 3
17 34 102-C Support for starter cable . 1 1
4345110 Choke cable 1 1 | up to chassis
! | No. 8/117379
13 34 501-1 Choke cable . . . . . . .. .. 1 1 :lf' .
| | L from chossis
13 34 508-1 Cable core : i1 1 |f No.&/17380
434 108-0 - Guide ring . . . . ! 11




Group:

Dash board and Instrument panel

Remarks

Sub-Group: Instrument board
No. pérl.:ar
Part-No, Description |k
534 102-2 Instrument board for three-speed
{plywood) 1 1
534 132-4) Plastic strip for instrument board 1 1
5241130 Support for instrument board . [ B
Hexagonal bolt M 6 x 25 DIN 933-5 D '3 3
Spring ring A 6 DIN 127 533
Hexagonal nut M &6 DIN 934-5 D 3| 3
Cauntersunk lentil screw with cross slit
M 6x12 DIN 7988-4 S 2 2z
Concave washer, diometer 6 2 |z
1 34 4131 Rubber ring for steering column |1 ! 1
134 4141 | Rubber ring for gear changing rod T 11
134 458-0 | . Felt strip for steering celumn 1 1
1 34 459-0 Felt strip for gear changing rod 1 1
- 5340340 . Transfer picture for gedr changing 1 1
i Mounting of instrument panel
l! with instrument board .
5341200 | Distance bush 1 1 |
534121-0 Distance bush 2 2
Countersunk lentil screw with cross slit |
: M & x 45 DIN 7988-4 S 111
Countersunk lentil screw with cross slit i
M 6x50 DIN 7988-4 8 | 2 | 2
Concave washer, diameter 6. . Z 3
3 3

Hexagonal nut M é DIN 934-5 D

for three-speed

}_ kO)ﬂ iréstru ment
Dar

| for three-speed

for hree-speed

for three-speed




70

Group: Dash board and Instrument panel
Sub-Group: Gear changing rod, Steering column

No.percar
Part-No. Descrlplion 1T | Tk Remarks
534 210-0 Gear changing rod 111
134 518-0 Gear changing handle 1 1
134 519-0 Clamp P 1 1
Hexogeonal screw M 6 x 40 S DIN 933-5 D 1 1
Spring ring A 6 DIN 127 1 | o o EriiEsEReed
Hexagonal nut M & DIN 934-5 D 1 1
5341150 Thrust spring for gear changing rod 1 1
4 46 313-0 IGELIT-tube on thrust spring . . . 1 1
5343110 Steering column . . . . . . . . 1 1
1 34 6231 -Steering wheel 8 1 1
' Woodruif Key 5x65 DIN 6888 1 1 up to chassls
Spring washer B 20 DIN 137 T | o [hesRie
Hexagenal nut M 20 x 1,5 DIN 9346 m-5 D 1 1
Split cotter pin & x 24 DIN 1481 T2 2
534 311-2 Steering column (splined) . . . . 1 1
134 623-2 Steering wheel (splined) 1 1
Spring washer B 20 1 1 P
Hexagonal nut M 20% 1,5 DIN 938-5D . 1 | 1 || Ne-smtsom
Split cotter pin 6x 24 DIN 1481 2|12
SEEGER-locking ring 22 x 1,2 DIN 471 111
1185140 Rubber socket . . . . . . wom v 11|
1 35 510-0 Horn button with LLOYD budge 1101
| |
. : |
‘ |
|
!
|
i




71

Group: Dash board and
Instrument panel

Sub-Group: Gear changing .
' for four-speed gear box
{from chassis No. 6/116464)

LLOYD LT-LTK 600



Illustration 36

o

0-SSYVSLL

s o




72

Group: Dash board and Instrument panel
Sub-Group: Gear changing for four-speed, Instrument board,
from chassis No. /116464

Part-No.

17 34 402-0
13 34 445-0

13 34 446-0
13 34 447-0

13 34 435-0
1334 41460
13 34 450-0
13 34 457-0
13 34 4610

13 34 458-0
17 341130

134 519-0
13 34 4140
13 34 413-0

1334 415-0

17 34455-0
5 Z4107-4
17 34 1100
17 242110
13 34 462-0

Na,percu.r
Description LT | LTK Remarks
|
Gear changing lever . . . . . .- 1 1
Plastic knob for gear changing lever . 1 1
Adjusting ring AN 8x 14 11
Damper bush 1 | 1 |FRubber
Protection sleeve : 1 | 1 |rubber
Rivet A 6 h 9x 28 DIN 7341 i 1 1
" Suppert for gear changing lever | 11
Rubber plug . | 1 | 1 | Rubber
Sliding rod 4 111
Joint 1 1
Pressure spring 3|3
Steel ball, diameter 6 . . . . . 33
Rivet A 6 h 9x 16 DIN 7341 3 3
Adjusting fork . . . . . . oo ‘ 1 1
Gear changing tube . . . . . . .. 1 1
Clomp ‘ 2 Z
Sliding washer BN
Spring washer s 1 1 ‘
Locking ring 25 %1 DIN 471 1 1|
Guide hush 1 1 | VULKGLLAN

Assemblied gear changing lever
Instrument board, plywood for four-spead
Support for instrument board for four-speed

Rubber ring for gear changing rod | for four-speed

e i Y
R S . ey

Transfer picture for gear changing | for four-speed




73

Group: Instruments and
Electrical equipment

Sub-Group: Speedometer
Indicators
Tail and brake light

. Head lamp

Number plate light
Interior lighting
Windscreen wiper
Horn
Fuses
Cables
Lighting and ignition switches

LLOYD LT-LTK 600



Hlustration 37

. roogsss

L 0-L0SSS /L

Z-00155L

0-7195¢%

gl __o-N%mmﬁ a.%mﬂ_o,.mmmmwm ; .
0-10£55S :
¥ W % W Qoul—eo 0-L205£5 =
e, OY0SES el boossel ;
_ 't Obrvssl . Lspesl b 09 YSEL L-£01GE L
0125555 ,

Gl DIGRpSEL omm%mm M -
s ozrbesi LippseL  Lovvsst




74

Group: Instruments and Electrical equipment
Sub-Group: Speedometer, Switch for light and ignition

Flashing indicators, Fuses

Fart-Mo. Description
135100-0 Speedometer for three-speed . . .
135 100-2 Speedometer for three-speed
Tubular lamp 6 V 0,6 W DIN 72601
535101-0 Speedometer spiral {with rubber socket)
13513%-0 Pullswitch (for speedometerillumination) !
135 239-0 Knob for pull switch
13520240 Control lamp, red ¥
535 238-0 Centrol lamp, blue . . .
135 4920 Plastic ring lor control Icmp
Tubular lamp 6 V 0.6 W DIN 72501
Tubular lamp 6 ¥V 1,2 W DIN 72601
13 35 201-0 Ignition and storter switch . . . . .
13 35 202-0 lgnition key
1335 203-0 Plastic ring for igniticn cmd slarter sthch
13 35 401-0 Pull switch, for lights
1335 402-0 Knob for pull switch
535 301-0 Indicator switch . .
Countersunk lentil screw with cross S|I‘t
AM 4 %12 DIN 79885 § 5
Washer 4,3 DIN 433 .
Hexagenal nut M 4 DIN 9324-5 D
17 35 300-0 ‘Flashing control (relay) : o
Cylindrical screw M 5x 8 DIN 84-5 D .
Spring ring A 5 DiN 127
Hexagonal nut M 5 DIN 934-5 D
535 327-0 Fiashing light
535 328-0 Glas cap
Bulb {strip I|gh1|ng) K 6 V’|5 W DIN 72601
Semi-circular screw 4 x15 DIN 96
17 35 002-0 Fuse box
3350030 Cover for fuse box
5356120 '

Distance bush for fuse box

Cyllndrlr’lu screw ' M5 x 35 DIN 84-5 S
Spring ring A5 DIN127 . . . . . . . |
Hexagonal nut M 5 DIN 934-5 D .
Fuse 8§ ampere DIN 72581 . . . . . [
Cable connection clamp {one- termmul)
Cable clamp 1x % DIN 72571 . . . . |
Cylindrical screw HS 3,9 % 9,5 DIN 7971

[ SN R e S e e et O I o T L L6 o |

Mo, parcar

| ik
1 1
1 1
[ 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2z 2
1 1
3 3
Vi 2
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

Remarks

750 mm




Group: Instruments and Electrical equipment

Sub-Group: WNumber plate light, Interior lighting,
Combined brake and tail light with reflector, Horn

Na percar
Part-Mo. | Description LT | LTK Remarks
4 35 705-4 Number plate light 2 i
4 25 709-0 Glos cop R R 2 2
Bulb (strip lighting) M 6 ¥ 3 W DIN 72601 2 = 2 ‘
4 35 707-D MIPOLAM washer : 2 2 I
4 35 704-0 Intermediate plate 2| 2
Hexagonal bolt M 5x 15 DIN 233-5 D 4 4
Spring ring A 5 DIN 127 4| 4
Hexaogonal nut M 5 DIN 934-5 D | 4| 4
Insulating hose B & x 7,2 DIN 40421 [ 1 | 400 mm
1 35 834-0 Interior lighting with switch . . . . T 11
Bulb {strip lighting) L 6V 5 W DIN 72601 1 | 1
Cylindrical screw HS 3,9 x 9,5 DIN 7971 2 2
5 35 300-2 Combinead brake and tail light
| with reflector . S E e E o E 2 12
535 302-2 Cap for combinad brake and tail light 2z z
535934-0 | Two filoment bulb E 6V 20:5W DIN 72401 i 2
Insulating hose, diometer 4 2 | 2 20mm
535026-0 | Cuoble connection, two-terminal 2 2
Countersunk screw 3 x 25 DIN 97 2 2
17 35301-0 Interior protection cover for !
combined broke and tail light . .~. | 2
Semi-circular screw 4x15 DIN 6 . |z
1355100 Horn button with LLOYD badge 1 ; 1
135 509-0 Horn with holder : 101
| Spring ring A 8 DIN 127 f : : 101
| Hexagonal screw M 8x15°DIN 9335 D | 1 | 1
535021-0 Foot dipper switch . . . . . . . . 1 1 |
Countarsunk lentil screw § 4,8 x 25 |
Din 7973 | 2 | 2 |
|




75

Group: Instruments and Electrical equipment
Sub-Group: Windscreen wiper, Mirror

| . o . ) . iN.o..perc:ar
Part-Mo. Description i LT LTk Remarks
535 202-0 Twin windscreen wiper complete 1 1
535 2281 Angle for windscreen wiper motor . . 1 1 |#
| Hexagonal bolt M 6x20 DIN 9335 D 2 2 |
Spring ring A & DIN 127 2| 2
_ | Hexagonal nut M 6 DIN 934-5 D 2| 2
5 35 232-0 Windscreen wiper motor 1 1 |+
535 2330 Tandem axle with rod 1 1 |*
5 35 234-0 Tandem bearing 2 2 |=
535 2350 Wiper arm L 1 1 |=
5 35 234-0 © Wiper arm R v oW oE B OB N & 1 1 =
5 35 237-0 ‘Wlper blade: « &« % ¥ 5 5% G © . . 2 2 s
135139-0 | Pull switch, -for windscreen wiper | 1 1
1352390 | Knob for pull switch o
535114-0 Rear view mirror, inside . . . . . . 1 1
Countarsunk lentil screw with cross slit
| 4,5x 20 DIN 7995 2 2
7 35 815-0 | Rear view mirror, outside . . . . . 1 1
2358160 | Rod with support for rear view mirror , 1 1
Countersunk lentil screw with cross slit
5x 25 DIN 7995 2|2

A—

. ®* These parts

| | are included
| in part-number
| 5352020




IHustration 38

0-700SSLL .
1SR

0-S00SS/1 OPLOSELL
[ 10-/0055S i

3 1-60048G
. v

i o «

S

) _.ommmam_.

0-10v5851 |
te

LI -

0-7575%S

H

=]

I
o o« |"QZZSES £
o i "@,

0
098551
& _gesise

& _ _.
5 : %
0-bSZ6 - . ,
pszsss— z ._/z\ : |
_ 0-§57569 : rw s

ek

\\\_

+0°000S8(L ¥ 095256

0-9E7SES L DrSLBeET

0-110585

A
057555

0-20059%/1 : ,.
1
0-2205¢gl ;




Group:

Sub-Group: Head lamp, Cables

| Mo, percor

Instruments and Electrical equipment

Remarks

up to thassis
Ma, & /117439
irom chassis
Mo, & /117440

up to chassis
Mo, & 117639

irom chassis
Mo, 4117440

part-Mo. Description P
135 407-1 Head lamp complete 2| 2 i
1 35 4401 Housing for head lamp 2|2
1 35 4411 Reflector 2 2
135 442-0 Frame 2 i
1 35 4431 Glass retgining ring with securing screw 2 2
1 35 444-0 Glass for head lamp 212
135 445-0 Rubber packing 2 2
1 35 446-0 Fixing spring 10 | 10
135 447-1 Adjusting screw with split pin 2|2
1 35 4801 Retaining ring for reflector 22

) BILUX lamp B 6 V 35/35 W DIN 72601 2 2
5359330 | Tubular lamp H & V 2 W DIN 72601 2| 2
17 35 003-0 Main cables complete . . 1 1
17 35 003-7 Main cables complete . 111
17 35 004-0 Cables for instrument panel 1 1
5 35 005-0 Cobles to foot dipper switch I 1 1
17 35 004-0 Caobles to broke light switch 1 1
5 35 007-0 Cables L (tail light L, number pl. light, 1 1
: indicator light L, interior light)
5 35 D0?-1 Cobles R (tail light R, indicator light R) | 1 1
17 35 010-0 Battery cable =+ (from baottery 1o
starter) 1 1
17 35 01041 Battery cable + {from baottery to
starter 1 1
5 35 011-0 Battery cable -— (from battery to earth) 1 1
17 35 014-0 Cables for number plate light | 1|1
13 35 022-0 Cuble from ignitign coif to ignitien  * 1
i T distributor 1 1
| |

A



77

| Group: Exhaust

Sub-Group: Manifold
Exhaust with silencers .
Exhaust bhall 1Iun'ge connection

f
:

LLOYD LT-LTK 600



Group:  Exhavust
Sub-Group: Manifold with pipe, Exhaust complete with silencers

?No.percori
“'I.'-tt?r.t-No. | Description 7 | LTK Remarks
133610041 | Manifold with pipe . . . . . . . .. | 1 | 1
replaced by:
13 36 100-2 Manifold with pipe T | | psEs
5 | No. 6 /144455
13 36 001-0 Gasket for manifold 2] 2
. Spring ring A 8 DIN 127 4 | 4
I Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN 934 4 | 4
Hexagonal bolt M 8 x 1 x 45 DIN 950 2| 2
Cap spring 20x8,1x1 . . . . ... 16 1 16 15:1%‘:‘,?;1[“ e
. Hexogenal nut M 8x1 DIN 936 4 | 4 J i'ggg%gf_’g"ec”“”
13341090 Washer 1 1
up to chassis
17 36 200-0 Exhaust complete with silencers . . 1 1 }F‘rib?élf%?iy;
4 34 409-0 Rubber-metal suspension . . . . . . 6 & e
Spring ring A & DIN 127 . . . . .. 8 8
Hexogonal nut M &6 DIN 934-5 D . . 16 | 16
17 36 203-0 Holder . . . . . . . . . . . ... |
4 36 307-0 Suspension angle . . . . . . . .. ‘ 2 | 2 |/ trom chassis
l No. 8/113924
17 34200-2 | Exhoust complete with silencers 1 1 ﬂ%tgﬁdﬁﬁsﬁi\s
! . . l-(replaced by:
4 36 409-0 Rubber-metal suspension | 2 | 2 |IessRug
17 36 2070 | Angle . .o oL L. Z 2
17 36 208-0 Limit plate 2 z
| Sspring A 6 DIN 127 4| 4
Hexagonal nut M & DIN 934-5 D 4 | 4
17 36 204-0 | Support for rear silencer 12 2
1 |
17 36 2100 Support complete for front silencer | 1 1
13 34 203-0 Rubber suspension .. . i i s 1] 1
13 36 209-0 Limit plate front . . . . . . . . . 11 ]
1336 212-0 Support plate i1 1
© Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN 934-5 D t3 |8
Spring A & DIN 127 ciss |20 2
Hexagonal nitM 6 DIN934-5D . . . . | 2 | 2
sSpring ring A & DIN 127 22 |




75

Group:

Ball flange connection, Exhavst complete with silencers

Sub-Group:
from chassis No. 6/114424
I Neo.percar
Part-No. Description U | LTK Remarks
13 34 002-0 Set of ball flange connection 1 1
w: i necessary for
13 36 117-0 Sliding tube BE R
1336 114-0 Ball flange half 1 1 TTOGQ:}HMZS
13361130 Sliding ball . . . . . . . . .. 1 1
1336 115-0 Ball flange haW .. . . . . . . 1 1 |welded on
17 36 200-3
Hexagonal bolt M 6 x 25 DIN 931-5 D | 2 2
13 36114-0 Pressure spring . . . . . . . . . 22
Hexagonal nut M 6 DIN 934 4 | 4
13 36 001-0 Gusket for exhaust heating manifold z2 | 2
Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN 934 4 | 4 |penglne side
Spring ring A 8 DIN 127 4 | 4
17 36 200-3 Exhaust complete with silencers . 1 1 | witn batl
flange halt
17 36 204-0 Support for rear silencer 2 | up to chassis
No. &/115161
17 36 20441 Suppert for rear silencer 2 | 2 |irom chassis
No. 6/115162
17 36 003-0 Suspension parts for exhaust eSeaany
complete 1 1 mounting of
consisting of: l;fgﬂi'gsrs
17 36 210-0 Support complete for front silencer 1 1 Mo fld4ess
1336 212-0 Support plate 1 1
13 36 203-0 Rubber suspension . . . . . . . 1 1
13 36 209-0 Limit plate front D BEIREE
Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN %345 D 2 2
Spring ring A 8 DIN 127 . 7 2
Hexagonal nut M 6 DIN 934-5 D . 22
Spring ring A & DIN 127 . i 2
4 36 409-0 Rubber-rietal aus"p:ensicén 2|2
17 36 2080 Limit plote . 2 2
i Hexagonal nut M 6 DIN 934-5 D 2| 2
i Spring ring A 6 DIN 127 2 2
|




[Mustration 39

§ - 00798LL

) - 9LL9SSL

b

Y

o Osiveer

0-pLI9ssL




79

Group: Accessories

Sub-Group: Tools
Jack
Spare wheel

f..
:

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




IHustration 40

Tommy bar

b e
138105-0 .
138106-0



Group: Accessories
Sub-Group: Tools, Jack, Spare wheel

s 5 No,perccr!
Part-No. Description LT | LTk Remarks
13 38100-0 Set of tools complete . 11
Double spanner 7x 9 DIN 895 1 1
Double spanner 8 x10 DIN 895 1 1
Double spanner 12 x 14 DIN 895 1 1
Double spanner 17 x 19 DIN 895 . . . 1 1
— 1338107-0 | Sporking plug spanner with tommy bar 1 1
138106-0 Screw driver 150 |g, 6 wida DIN 5270 . 1 1
1381050 Pliers 160 mm 111
1381150 | Tool bog 11
138 413-0 Pocket for car documents . . . . . 1 1
1 38 200-0 Jack with rod,
crank and bag complete . 1 1
138 021-0 Connection rod 1 1
& 13381010 Crank for jack 111
4382010 Bag for jock 1 1
1 38 300-0 Bag below the seat . 1 1
528100-2 Slotted d'ISC‘ rim 1 1 |up io chassls
Mo, 67116463
17 28 001-0 Slotted disc rim 4 Jx 13 1 1 | {rom chassis
No. 6116464
Tyre 500x15 1 1 \ ;
up tc} chossis
Tube 5,00x15 1 1 J’No.o;114419
Tubeless tyre 500x15 . . . . . . . 1 1 | frem chossis
s 5 ! No. &/114420
) X up 1o chassis
| No. 6/116463
Tubeless tyre 560x13 . . . . . . . 1 frem chossis
Na. & /116464
; |
! |
Il 3 |
b




81

Group: Wooden frame work

Sub-Group: Windscreen frame
Frame work left and right
Rear frame work
Connecting braces
Frame for sliding roof
" Fixing

:

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




illustration 41

4 Z-LIgLYS
1¢-01ZL¥S

o _.m_m s

0-9011¥G"

O-g0LLY¥S

0-S0LLPS—
i R c.wcm_.vm.
=T Tiotothe 0-5021ps
Sa i- _b_.w.vm : :

-0-S0Llrg : ADHPEIRR

M.#m O-LZEiviL cumwr.wvh._. : _W a1 wmnwevm

_ C09ZLbLL A TLI9WS

TZ-0ZZ LS




Group:

Wooden frame work

Sub-Group: Windscreen frame, Frame work L and R
N | No.percar |
Part-No. Description | LT | LTK | Remarks
541 100-0 Windscreen frame complete . . 111
541 101-0 Windscreen brace, top 1300 x 60 x 32, i1
541 220-1 Roof brace L 2300 x 36 x 30 1 | —
541 4211 Roof brace R 2300 x 36 x 30 1| —
841 20741 Roof brace L . — | 1 || up to chassis
8 41 308-1 Roof hrace R . . . . . . .+« . - « — | 1 |[No.&/m18697
541 200-2 Frame work complete L 1| —
5 41 400-2 Frame work complete R . 1| —
8 41 200-2 Frame work complete L . . .. . — |1
8 41 300-2 Frame work complete R . . — |1
5411001 ‘Windscreen frame complete . . . . 1 1
541 101-1 windscreen brace, top 1300 x 60 x 32 . 1 1
841 207-3 Roof brace L 2300 x 36 x 30 i+
8 41 308-3 Roof brace R 2300 x 36 x 30 — 1
5 41 200-3 Frame work complete L | 1 — 1 rom chassis
! __ [ No. é/114700
5 41 600-3 Frame work complete R . . . |1
5 41 220-2 Roof brace L 2300%36x 30 | not necassary 1 | —
541 621-2 Roof brace R 2300x 36 x 30 J forslidingroot T —
a 41 200-4 Frame work complete L — 1 i
8 41 300-4 Frame work complete R . . . — |1
17 41 207-0 Roof brace L 2300 x 36 x 30 1| — } fer sliding
17 41 307-0 Roof brace R 2300 x 36 x 30 1 | — |[froof enly
5 41 102-0 windscreen brace bottom 1300 x 60 x 32 1 1
5 41 103-D Side post frontL . . . . . 1] 1 ig3gx65x50
541 104-0 Side postfront R . . . . . . . . .. T 11 losnxesxso
5 41 035-0 Angle iron plate L . . . . . ... 1 1 ]up STHAEaTE
5 41 036-0 Angle iron plate R 1 1 [ Ne.a/1s5493
17 41 206-0 Angle iron plate L : 1 1 from chassis
17 41 306-0 Angle iran plate R . l % 1 1.1 JMNeo./115454
5 41 268-0 Connecting brace L 101 }gcert;voenepr:nggd_
i | d lareral
541 66%-0 Connecting brace R 1 s et Sista
541 209-0 Corner for roof, front . . . . . . 2 2 |ssx9sx3s
541 210-2 Door post front L . .. 1 1 | 1180 x 40 x 34
541 411-2 Door post front R . . 1 1 | 1180 x 4D x 34
541 212-0 Side brace, top . 2 | — l40x35x38




Iustration 42

eedwos
5I0A [-00L LS

0-60Z1¥S

- L¥S L-£LZ LS

0-22LLYS

A 190Sis
1 1S0ZEY8

L

0-LZLL¥LL

L¥L7LPS

SLTLFS

| ;
0-SZLIPLL g.9711p71

w 0-6501PS
_

| H TIPS

12-5L€irs



83

Group: Wooden frame work
Sub-Group: Frame work L and R, Braces

Fart-No.

54
541
541
541
541
541
341

5 41
541
541
541
541
541
841
841
841
541
541
541

541

541 3

5 41
5 41

5 41

3 41
8 41
17 1

21541
&16-1
2171
219-1
218-0
46141
J04-0

2220
408-1
271-0
273-0
&74-0
275-0
20441
2051
306-1
2050
206-0
32541

326-1

326-2

210-0
2110
122-0

Description

‘Horizonlal side brace L

Horizontal side brace R .

Side brace bottom

Wheel-box brace G oW A
Connecting brace (above the wheel-box)
Wheel-box bracket

IGELIT Plastic strip for wheel-box
hraocket, inside

Corner for window . . . . . ...
Rear wheel-box brace .

‘Horizontal connecting brace 1-3 .

Horizontal connecting brace 4, L .
Horizontal conneciing brace 4, R .
Rear bended brace .

WVertical connecting broce, top .
Horizontal side brace L

Haorizontal side brace B .

Corner for side window rear, top
Corner for side window rear, bottom .

Rear vertical external-broce, top L,
500 x 50 x 50

Rear vertical external brace, top R,
- 500x 50 x50

Block for door stop, 115x25x 25

Block for door stop, 170x 34 x 25

Rear verlical external broce, top L,
500 x 50 x 50

Rear verticol exterral brace, top R,

3 500x 50 x50

e

Bottom brace )

Botiom broce
Felt strip for bottom broce

Mo.percar

tr | LTk
11 —
1 o
4| 4
2 2
2 2
2 2
- | 32
12| 6
i 2
é é
2z 2z
2 2
2z 2z
— 10
— 1
— 1
A
=
11
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1.1
— | 12
— | 8
— | 9

Remarks

1800 x &5 x 36

| 1800 x 65 x 36
| 700 x 36 x 25

760 % 36 x 25
200 x 36 % 17

145 % 32 % 20

1450 mm
6E-.x &0 % 34
750 % 36 % 35
280 % 34 % 25
130 % 36 % 25

130 % 34 % 25

| 600 % 85 x 35

480 x 15 » 30

&0 % &0 x 36

&0 x &0 x 34

up lo chassis
No. &/11664%

up to chossis
Mo. &/117122

from chossis
Mo, 61117123

from chassis
Mo, & 114700

1485 « 4l x 10
875 % 40 % 10

1650 x 15 % 2



lustration 43

, 1-8021¥S

e VLTS i 2 10VLELYE
Z-1is1r 1-61749G :

ala|dwos ﬂ

[ISHOA L-00LLKS

O-SZELPLL

09ZLLvLL

b R AL e
1.2-07T1¥S



84

Group: -

Wooden frame work

Sub-Group: Rear frame work, Connecting braces

Part-No.

5 41
541

8 41

323-2
324-2
314-0

841 315-0

541
84

84
541
541

541
541
541
541
341
541
541
17 41
17 41
17 41

17 M

5 41
5 41

541
541
541
541

54
541
541
17 41
17 41
17 41
541
541

32741
31640

316-2
244-1
445-1
038-0
0440
039-0
(1470
048-a
42580
4290
12740
125-0
126-0
1200

500-0
5001
5030
504-0
5031
504-1
502-0
505-0
506-0
502-0
503-0
124-0
50541
506-1

Description

| Na_per_cc:r
| |
LTK

LT

Remarks

Rear door post L
Rear door post R . . . . . .

Redar door post L 1180 x 60 x 34
Rear door post R 1180 x 60 x 34

Roof brace, rear

Roof brace, rear 1150 x 45 x 32

Roof braoce, rear 1150 x 45 x 32

Middle brace, rear L . . . . .t L.

Middle brace, rear R

"Angle plate, rear bottom R,

Angle plate, rear bottom L
Angle plate, rear

Angle L
Angle R

Root brace 1 and 3 1230 x 25 x 25 .
1250 % 25 % 25 .

Roof broce 2,
Roof brace 1, 1200 x 25 x 25
Roof brace 2, 1200 x 25 x 25 .
Roof brace 3, 1200 x 25 x 25

Felt strip for roof bracket . .

Frame for sliding roof complete .

Frame for sliding roof complete . .

Sliding roof brace ? 1180 x 50 x 50

Roast brace 150 x 35 % 25

Sliding roof brace 2, 1190 x 50 % 50 .

Roof brace 150 % 35 x 25

Sliding rgof brace 1, 1!150)(50)(50
Side broce L, 985 x 60 x 40
Side broce R, 985 x 60 x 40
Sliding rocf broce 1, 1150 x 50 x 50
Sliding root brace 2, 1190 x50 x 50
Roof brace 200%x 30 x 25
Side broce L, 983 x 60 x 40
Side brace R, 985x 60 x 40

M — -3 =3 3 R — b Ry =3 el 3 3

[

T N O S - CJNEE Yy S Gy

— = o =l

R S S S S S 1

l_ up o chassis
j Neo. 6/112788

from chassis
No. &/11278%

up io chassis
No, 6/112788

from chassis
No. & 112789
up to chassis
Mo, 6114699

from chassis
Na. &116700

250 % 865 % 36
250 % 65 % 34

73 x 130

173 %130

83 % 8h

0 x 120
Q0 x 120

up ta chassis
No. 8116559

1| frem chossis
Mo, A14000

1300 % 25 % 2

|

| vp to chossis
No. 6116697
from chassis
No. &/116700

l up lo chossis
I Mo. £,11669%

Iy from chossis
Mo, 6/116700
up te chassiz

4 No. 4116874

up ta chassis
Mo, 4/116874

from chassis
Ma. &6 /118875

lfrom chossis
! Ne. 6 /116875




Group:

Wooden frame work -

Sub-Group: Fixing
No.perc; ) -
Fart-Mo. Deseriplion T | LTk Remarks
Semi-circular bolt 3x17 DIN 94 32 | 32 | tor front wall
Countersunk lentil screw 5x 20 DIN 7995 | 8 8 |forangle iron
Countersunk screw 4 x 15 DIN 97 | 4 | 4
| for cannecting
Semi-circular wood screw 5x 25 DIN 96 | 4 4 brece ond (ront
post
Flat round bolt M 6 x 50 Mu DIN 603-5D 4 | 4
Countersunk screw 4 x 30 DIN 97 — | B Wriedoe on
oor post
Countersunk screw 4 x 30 DIN 97 {10 | 10 for lrame wark
; l.and R
Flat-circular square hecded bolt  *
M éx 35 Mu DIN &03-5 D 16 | 16 | for wheel-box
bracket
Flet-circular square headed bolt | |
M &x55 Mu DINé&03-5D | 4 | 4 l
Flat-circular square headed bolt J torum'ﬂnl Box
M 6% 50 Mu DIN 603-5 D 4 4
543 2540 Washer 40 | 40 ]
Spring ring A 6 DIN 127 24 |74 [plonmumstiny
Semi-circular bolt 5x 20 DIN 94 16 | 14
Flat-circular square hzaded bolt
M & xZ0 Mu DIN60D3-5D | — | L —
Spring ring A 6 DIN 127 — | 3p |Jbroces
Countersunk square heoded screw
M 6 x 45 Mu  DIN 605-5 D 4 " 4 Y 15 rear doar
Spring ring A & DIN 127 4 4 JPes
Countersunk screw 4 x 35 DIN. 97 2] 2 B
Semi-circular wood screw 4 x 30 DIN 96 | 28 | 28 forangles and
argle plate
Fiot-circular squore headed bolt :
M & x 35 Mu:DIN 603-4 D 8 8 |
5 4% 254-0 Washer 8 8 ] lf:ir batiom
Spring ring A 4 D[N 1?? 8| 8 [ brace
Flat-circular sguare headed bolt
E M & x 45 Mu DIN 605-3 D 4 1
’ for door post
Spring ring A é DIN 127 4 [ on the frame




- 85

Group: Steel frame

Svb-Group: Spacer .
Spacer support

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




lHustration 44

1319003-0

o~
b
o]
©~
-
o
~
r~
-—




86

Group:
Sub-Group:

Steel frame
Spacer, Spacer support

No.percar

Fart-No. Descriptlon o |k
542 009-0 Spacer complete . . . . . . |1 1
17 421010 Spacer suppaort . 1 1
1319 003-0 Rubber support 1 1
17 42 110-0 Traverse complete . . . . . . . 1 : 1
17 42 111-2 Traverse for spacer support 111
17 42120-0 Connecting angle complete 2|2
17 42 120-2 Connecting angle complete 2|2
Hexagonal bolt M 8x 15 DIN 933-5 S 10 | 10

Hexagonal bolt M 8x 12 DIN 933-5 § 22

Washer 8,4 DIN 125 . . |12 | 12

' 12 | 12

Spring ring A 3 DIN 127

Remarks

up to ¢hassis
Mo, & 115492

up to chossis
Mo. & /115493
from chossis
Ne. 6115494
up to chassis
Na. &/115493
from chassis
Mo, 67115494




87

Group: Covering

Sub-Group: Bonnet covering
Fenders
Windscreen irur;te
Trim panels L and R
Roof

" Mouldings
Fixing parts

[

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




Illustration 45

LyreryS

-005¥rS

. (8
1€-00Z+vvS

0-GbTPFS

0-9Z7159




ga

Group: Covering
Sub-Group: Bonnet coverings, Fenders, Windscreen
frame, Trim panels L and R
- T MNo.percar i T
Part-No. Description o | Ltk Remarks
5 43 130-1 | Front ponel with spacer 1 1 | without deco-
. | ratlon ledges
543105-0 Decoration ledge 2 2 |10 %1000
4734 206-0 Rubber washer . g 6 | &
643 227-0 Washer 5,3 cadmium plated 6 | 6
Wing nut M5 DIN 315 6 | &
543 108-0 Lok SUPPOEY © o aw v s w5 g0 e 1 1
543 207-1 Front fender L 1 1
5 43 2081 Front fender R , . . . . . . . - 1 1
5 47 005-2 Plastic strip for packing (1500 mm 2|2 f[ordfront
aenaar
5431020 Lateral bonnet cover L 1 1
5431030 Lateral bonnei cover R 1 1
5 43 158-0 Connection plate L 1|1
543 259-0 Connection plate R . ., C. 1 1
543 13841 Plastic strip for packing (150 mm) 2 2 |for windscreen
frame wlth lateral
bonnet cover
Cylindrical screw HS 3,9 x 2,5 DIN 7971 2| 2 }for lateral
: : ’ | bonnet cover
543 14691 Plastic strip for packing (525 mm) 2 | 2 |) with frent panel
5 43 209-0 Rear fender oL 2 2 }Up G
5 47 007-0 Packing strip for rear fender 2 ] 2 [ Neerre
543 410-0 Windscreen frame e 1 1
543 430-0 Upper trim panel L, complete 1| — ——
5 43 440-0 Upper trim panel R, complete 1 | — {MNo.s/mes
5 43 4301 Upper trim panel L, complete T |~ N from chassis
5 43 4401 Upper trim panel R, complete 1 o | e s1278e
8 43 501-1 Upper trim panel L, complete — |1
8 43 5021 ] Upper trim panel R, complete w=t | ol
543 570-1 Lower trim pgnel L, cozp!ete " T 1 e to diassis
17 43 580-0 Lower tritn pangl 'R, cofmplete 1 [ 1 |fNo s/
17 43 210-0 Lower trim panel L, complete 1 1 F—
17 43 310-0 Lower trim panel R, complete 1 | 1 |fNo e/na4sz
Plastic strip 10x 2 2,3 meters
17 43 2080 Rubber packing for trim panel 2 ‘ 2 | 15C0 mm




lllustration 46

e
=
i ]
ET3
Y
b
aQ

543105-0

551012-0

547003-0

547002-0



8%

Group:

Covering

Sub-Group: Roof. Mouldings, Fixing parts
i Ne. percar |
Part-Ne. Description T LTk Remarks
543107-0 Plywood part for roof (2300 x 1300 mm} 1 1
up 1o chossis
Felt for rool (per meter) — | = |[No. &/116899
Artifical leather for roof (per meter) . = :
5431071 Metal roof, not assemblied _
(2300 % 1300y | 1 1 ]
17 43 400-0 Metal roof for sliding roof, [jgméj';f’g}?og
not assemblied 1| —
Double plastic strip, 1700 mm
15 mm wide | — | 1 |ior inside roof
. : in door area
543 6311 Rain moulding L 1| 1 |2er0mm
5436321 ‘Rain moulding R 1| 1 |270mm
543 640-1 Rear rain moulding 1 1 1 |1000 mm
147 202-0 Plastic strip os required | for rain mouldings
Cover strip, 12 mm wide as required | :or rain )
mouldings and
. mouldings, middle
Plastic strip 5x 2 7 meters | for rain
mouldings
5 43 633-1 Moulding, middle 2 | 2 |z25mm
Fixing parts:
Hexagonal balt M 5x 15 DIN 933- 5 D ;8.8
543 2660 Washer = '0 v v us sew s e e | 16| 16 ] for front panel
and loteral
Hexagonal nut M 5 DIN 934 5D 8 | 8 [bonnet covers
Spring ring A 5 DIN 127 8|8
Countersunk lentil screw 4 x 25 DIN 7995 4 4 | for windscraen
o drome and
loteral bonnet
‘. covear
Cylindrical screw HS 3,9 x 9,5 DIN 7971 4 4 for connaciion
plate with
whesl-box
bracket -
Cylindrical screw S 3,9 x 16 DIN 7971 4 | 4 connecticn
{ plute with wind-
. . . i ! . screen frome
‘Hexagonal nut M 5 DIN $34-5 D 2818 )
Spring ring A5 DIN 127 . . . . . | 28 | 28 || for fenders
| ererp s2sesngazan 34 | 54 [Lyin e
543 266-0 Washer 24 | 24 || @nd front ponel
Hexagonal nut M 5x15 DIN 933-5 D 24 | 24
Cylindrical screw 3 3, 9x 9,5 DIN 7971 18 | 18 |tor cover plate
on frame




%0

~ Group: Doors

Sub-Group: Side doou§ L and R
Rear door

|

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




Illustration 47

T
< 3
~ 0
o S
£ -
i <
W r
I~
-
29
s Gk
o ot e
e
I3
@ P~ P
Ln bt o)
&
~
~
w1
wd £
99
¥
[Yei¥al
Do
Sike
-
a0
Lo
[elloH
EE
o0 548
(s} .
_—— i
ot .
5% =
it —t
o0
>3 Ry
A o
S3 I3
S Ow

5442391 1
5443050 R



Group:

Doors

{for block to door catch)

Sub-Group: Side doors L and R
| No.percar I
Part-MNo. | Description i | Tk Ramarks
| i
5 44 2001 | Side door complete L . 1 1 }Up to chassis
5443001 | Side door complete R . . . 1 1 No. 6/115493
5 44 200-2 Side door complete L. . . 1 1 \ tromicnasle
5 44 300-2 Side door complete R . . 1 | 1 fNo &/115494
5 44 200-3 Side door complete L. . . 1 1 \ from chassis
5 44 300-3 Side door complete R . . . 1 1 [f No.&/117123
e 544 2171 Door frame L . . . . . . . 1 1 \ uo to chassis
5 44 3181 Door frame R . 1 | 1 [fNo.ej1r122
544 217-3 Door frame L ) ; 1 T\ rrom chassis
544 318-3 Door frame R . 1 | 1 fNo.smnz
5 44 225-1 Rear door post L . . 1 1 mxzw7m0
5 44 348-1 ‘Rear door post R . 1|1 5xzx770
544 7261 Front door post L, 37 x 90 x 430 1 1 |1 up to chassls
544 3491 Front door post R, 37 x 90 x 430 . 1 1 J No. 6117122
544 226-3 Front door post L, joined to 544227-1 . 1 1 _]_nom chassis
5 5 44 349-3 Front door post R, joined to 544350-1 . | 1 | 1 |fNo.6/117123
544 2271 Door brocket L, joined to 544226-3 . . 1 1 3036 x 480
5 44 3501 Door bracket R, joined to 54434%-3 . 1| 1 30x36x480
5 44 229-1 Top brace L 1 | 1 |45xe5xad
5 44 3521 Top broce R 1 | 1 |45xe5x84
544 2301 Bottom brace L 1 1 : 25 % 40 % 720
5 44 353-1 Boitom brace R 1 1 |25x40x 720
544 2311 Middle brace - 2 2 |17 x36x720
Countersunk screw 4 x 30 DlN 97 10 | 10
Countersunk screw 4 x 25 DIN 97 4 | 4 }[”" LI IR
: 5 44 232-0 ) Interior door plate L - plywood - 1 1 IUFJ teaasls
R 5 44 354-0° Interior door plate R - plywoaod .- 1 | 1 |JNe &/115493
17 44 111-0 Interior door cavering L, complete 1 1 |1 srom chassis
17 441120 Interior door covering R, complate 1 1 |f No. 6115494
Countersunk lentil screw 3x 15 DIN 7995 | B0 | 50
Hellow washer dia. 3,21' chrome plated | B0 | 50
544 233-1 Outside door panel L*. . 1 1 } B s
544 357-1 Outside door pangl R 1 1 [ No.é/mii2z
5 44 233-7 Outside door panel L 1 i T
5 44 357-2 Outside door panel R 1] 1 } NeReyIIzI2s
544 280-0 Block for door catch L 1 1 ‘
5 44 376-0 Block for door cotch R 1 1 up lo chossis
Countersunk screw 4)(40 DIN 7‘99? No. 6117122
4 | 4



Iustration 48

5442400 L
544341 0R .

544028-0—

544243-0

5442420

_544705-2 L

KS5/20 5443512 R
544063-0 L
G 544064-
5442291 L _ - _4_064 GR
5443521 R

544217-3 L
S443183R

5442263 L
T 5442251 L
544348-1 R

544227-1 L
544350-1 R

5442301 L :
5443531 R—

17441160



92

Group: Doors
Sub-Group: Side doors, L and R

Part-Na.

5 44 234-1
5 44 3741
5 44 235-1
544 375-1
5 44 0381

544 236-0
5 44 358-0

17 44210-0

17 44 3100
17 44 211-0
17 44 311-0
17 44 212-0
17 44 312-0

5441160
5 44 35%-0
144 015-0

4 44 017-0
444 0180

Door handle L, lockable .
Door handle . . . 1 B En

Rubber rosette .

Countersunk lentil screw 5 x 25 DIN 7995
Hexagonal nut M 8 DIN 1587 '
Retaining plate for door relaining strap :

Door retaining strap

Lentil screw 4 x 25 DIN 7995

chrome plated 212

| No.percar!
Description T | LTK | Remarks
T
Hinge top L P11
Hinge top R . . .« .« o o v v = 1 1
Hinge bottom L P11
Hinge bottem R c1 1
Bose plate for hinge  H 8 | 8 ]
Semi-circular screw M &x 65 DIN 7986 4 1 4 |
Semi-circular screw M éx 50 DIN 7986 8 | 8 | )
Semi-circular screw M 6 x 60 DIN 7986 2 |2 for hinges
Semi-circular screw M 6x 55 DIN 7986 | 2 | 2
Hexagonal nut M 6 DIN 1587 . 16 | 16
Door lock L, without catch . 101
Door lock R, with catch : 11 ]\Up to chassis
Countersunk lentil screw 5 x 35 DIN 7995 ‘ 4] 4 [ Mo /117122
Countersunk lentil screw 5x 25 DIN 7995 | 4 4
Door lock L, without catch 1 1
Door lock R, with caich 101
Door guide L 1 1
Door guide R . . . . . . . . . .. 1 1
Door locking plate L 1 1 e T
Door locking plate R A FHE e
Countersunk lentil screw 5 x 35 DIN 7995 4 | 4
Countersunk lentil screw 5x 25 DIN 7995 101 10 '
Countersurk screw 5x15 DIN 7987,

} for door handie

L
[N R

-
[~
| -
L]




[Mustration 49

40 momvvm :

T L-652h¥S

6951 ¥G

o0
1 0-994v¥S

¥ 0-0/8PPS
10

: MLTAd 4t
O-LLOvPY
0-90Zp5H
0-580¥FS
_ _ 0-8L0vPy L =
i 1o c__:_#vw 5 "a..ﬁawww

650vvy | _ :
Lo m— e

m mmﬂ.m
1 L-9¢Z¥S

P

L-BSOPYS < Ugr

A D45EFPS

L ™ LpLEhs
1 LyETrvs

W e (- LGCR BV

LSPEvry e

10 -wo_m ¥rs

A 00LSPRLL T

L-160v1 L

0-FSORY L

10-0LEvvLL



93

Grbup:

Doors

Sub-Group: Side doors, L and R
No.percar
Part-No, Description o LTk Remarks-
5 44 240-0 Frame for side window L 1 1
544 341-0 Frame for side window R 1 1
Countersunk screw 4 x 20 DIN 7997 4 | 4
Countersunk screw 4 x 30 DIN 7997 8 8
Countersunk lentil. screw with slit 4 x 30
DIN 7995 4 4
Protection washer GHE 32643 4 | 4
Plastic strip 20x 2 0,6 mefers
5 44 2050 Guide rail for side window L 1 1 i}“'p P —
5 44 3510 Guide rail for side window R 111 NO-"“*’”“”___
5 44 205-2 ‘Guide rail for side window L 1 1 '}fmm chassl's.
5 44 351-2 Guide rail for side window R 17 o 5| fNe-s/A15418
Countersunk ‘screw 4 x 20 DIN 97 12| 12
5 44 242-0 Double rubber strip for guide rail 2| 2 |12x22x838
544 243-0 Double rubber strip for frame 2 | 2 |12x22x1350
5 44 063-0 Moulding for inside framing L 1| 1 |820mm
5 44 044-0 Maulding for inside framing R . . 1| 1 |s20mm
IGELIT plastic strip KS 5/20 rolled 4 | 4 |780mm
Countersunk screw 4 x 20 DIN 97 17 | 12
5 44 244-0 Sliding window for side door 2 2 ;mllgmﬁﬁ;ﬁ
5 44 2441 Sliding window for side door 2 | 2 trom chassis
No. & /115418
5 44 245-0 Sliding window for side door 2 2
1 44 D47-1 Window lock complete L. . 1 1
1 44 048-1 Window lock completeR . 1 1
144 054-0 IGELIT-packing 4 | 4
. Lentil screw M 5x 10 DI[\J 91-5 5 4 4
1 44 052-0 . Spring ", .. st 2 2
1440971 | Shutter pin 2|2
544 028-0 Clamp rail 2| 2 |39 mm
544 023-0 Rubber packing for sliding window . 2 2 333 mm




94

Group: Doors
Sub-Group: Side doors Land R
| No,perccr?m
Part-No. Cescription | 7 !tk | Rcmorksj
17 44 116-0 Protection border for door,
bottom, 40x 710 | 2 | 2 |from chossis
: - j Mo. 6 /115494
544 2391 Protection border for side deor L T 1 |s0mm
544 305-0 Protection border for side door R 11 | 840 mm
5 44 245-0 Guide for rubber packing front L . . 1] 1| 230 mm
544 369-0 Guide for rubber packing front R . . 1 T 330 mm
5 44 266-0 Bended guide for rubber packing front L | 1 | 1 |40 mm
544 370-0 Bended guide for rubber packing front R | 1 1 | 440 mm
544 267-0 Guide for rubber packing bottor:n 2 2 | 730 mm
5 44 268-0 _Guide for rubber packing rear L . . 1 1 | 720 mm
544 372-0 Guide for rubber packing reor R . 1 1 720 mm
544 086-0 Rubber packing front L T | 1 |1550 mm
5 44 088-0 Rubber pocking front R 111 |1550mm
544 079-0 ‘Rubber pocking bottom . . . . . . 2 | 2 |E0mm
544 087-0 Rubber packing rear L : 1| 1 [140mm
5 44 089-0 Rubber packing rear R 1| 1 1450 mm
4440760 Support guide Z | 2 |} available.in
4 44 345-2 Rubber frame for packing 2|2 }3“';1‘?'%;?2?‘“
4 44 351-0 Fixing clamp, blcck 00 | 100 | rayMOND
544 061-0 Door catch e heeminny 1818 K™
Countersunk lentil screw 5x 35 DIN 7995 | 2 | 2
Countersunk screw 5 x 25 DIN 7987 2] 2
Spring ring A 5 DIN 127 2|2
Hexagonal nut M 5 DIN 934-5 D 2 2 m‘%ﬁrﬁ;ﬁf
5 44 062-0 Housing for door catch 2 2
Countarsunk bolt 4x 30 DIN 7997 4 4
5 44 006-0 Door locking plate . . . . .. i |3
CountersUnk screw 4,5 % 25 DIN 7997 6| 6
544.085-0 Rubber stop for docr, bottom . . Z2 | 2
434 206-0 Rubber washer s B g o on z 2
Cylindricul screw S 3,9 x 19 DIN 7971 2 2
4 44 039-0 Retaining plate for door retaining strap | 3 | 3




Hlustration 50

0S0LYFLL

ki L-f0L¥Pe

e 3 St v
o - - \ mmmavwm

s : P

0-0Z1p¥sL

o
R Ho
o = 1 e
He G
o \ e

e SRt
: . 2 Lmss%msx
e

i
.
&

i
.
-

:

.

uxssﬁxwmhiﬁz‘mﬁm i o
nmﬁ&ﬁ“w;mmmm mﬂ%.% : O h—. w*?h—.

o

e
o £

.
=

e

j _ p . = D-90LPPLL
- 3131dwof IS|IOA p-O0LPPS - : s12idwodf "IS[I0A $-001FFS o-ZolvbeL




75

Group: Doors
Sub-Group: Rear door

! Lk | Nc} pr:rcr:ur

Fart-No. Description T | LTk Remarks
544100-1 Rear door complete . . . . .. . . 1 1 |up to chassis
i ; Wex, & 112788

544100-2 | Reardoorcomplete (cornered design) | 1 1 | frem chassis
! | Mo. 6112789

| | | up to chassis

| | INo. 6175493

544 100-3 Rear door complete . . . . | 1 1 | from chassis
(cornered design with interior CDV@“"'G}' Ejn?iaéJhL?:?lt

| Mo, 61117122

544 114-1 Rear door frame . . . . . . . . . 1 1 upto chassis
Mo. 4/112788

544 114-7 Rear door frame . . . . . . . . . 1 0 1 | from chassis
| Mo &/112789

up to chassis

) . Mo. 6117122

8 44 100-1 Rear door complete without window | — | 1 |5 i0 chassis
. . Mo. &/112788

8 44100-3 .Rear door complete without window | — | 1 | jram massis
{carnared design) . No. 6112787

| > up 1o chassis

| : _ Mo. & /115323

§44100-4 Rear door complete without window | — | 1 | fram chassis

Mo, &/115524
up to chassis
Mo, 6117122

| {cornered design, withinterior covering)

8441101 | Rear door frame . . . . . .. .. — | 1 m.timﬂﬁgg
844 110-3 Rear door frame . . . . . . ... |—| 1 r&gméff;?;;é;
up 1o chassis

| MG. 6 /117122

5 44100-4 - Rear door complete . . . . . . . . &L 3

544 114-3 Rear door frame . . 1 1 '.-romr_hasslﬁ

8 44 100-5 Rear door comple1e wnhout wmdow — 1 1 l No. 6 /117123

844 110-4 Rear door frame without window — | *

544 107-1 Door post L 1 |

5441081 Door post R 1 | upto chc:.—"%-a‘

5441091 | Top brace . 1 — | No. /112788

5441132 Outside door pcmol 1 — |l

544 112-0 Rear interior plate L J

544 1121 Regr interior plote ; 11— 1from chassis

17 44 107-0 Lateral interior covering, top 8 e e R

17 44 108-0 Interior covering ¥ ¥ oE 1] — J\o 67115453

544171-0 Rear door border, middle . 1 —

544 372-0 Guide for rubber-packing L 1 -

5 44 268-0 Guide for rubbér packing R 1 -

544 101-0 Rubber frame for rear window 1 —_—

5 4412720 Window [or rear door I |

544 102-0 - Guide rail for rear window ... 10— |[No.saf112788

544 120-0 Double rubber guide . . . . . . . . |1 — |

544121-0 | Double rubber bow . 1 —

544 090-0 . | Rubber packing frame L 1 —

544 091-0 Rubbker packing frame R 1 —




Ilustration 51

5 :..ﬁ‘»%mm‘mm;cmm

444 180

444017 0 444039-0
ﬁ B 444017-0

544038-1 434206-0

e
' 544085.0
1-7443'1 2.0

5441730 . 1

8441080 L

" 8441090 R

% @W— 17441300

1744311 0
144015- 0 5440790
.\3{’84401 20

: .4'44545_2 444351.0

444(J|76—ﬂ e g

844103.3  844110-4 vollst. fcomplet 1744104-0

844104-3 : : 1744105-0

544110-3
; '544110-3

544114-3 volist. |
complete

844102-3R

5441150



24

Group: Doors
Sub-Group: Rear door

No.percar

4 44 351-0

Part-Na, Description T | Tk Remarks
84410141 Door post L — |1
84410241 Door post R i
8 44 10341 Top brace — |1
8 44 1041 Middie broce . == TR
8 44 1051 Middle broce, top — | 2 |{Mo.6/112788
5441101 Bottom brace, rear . — |1
84411141 Qutside panel for rear door 3 — 1
5 44 37441 Hinge top % T | 1 |} *tor side door
§ 44 375-1 Hinge hottom * . L I O
8441060 Interior plate for rear door — |1 K,%‘;fﬂ%ﬁ?
8 44101-3 Door post L 111
8 44 102-3 Door post R 111
8 44 103-3 Top broce — |1 trom chossis
8 44 104-3 Rear top brace, middie | 4 [FACRIITT07
8 44 105-2 Middle brace, top. — | 2
544 110-3 Bottom brace, rear : 111 _
844111-2 Outside ponel for reor door i 1 h%ltgﬁ‘ﬁ?zs
844 111-4 Outside panel for rear door T I{;gmﬁﬁgﬂg
17 44 103-0 OCutside door panel, upper part 1| — ]
17 44 104-D Top broce, 35x 36 x 200 . 1 = l
17 44105-0 Rear top broce, middle, 36 x 75 x 900 . 1 | — | I.ﬂﬂm(,?ﬁ‘é?éé
17 44 102-0 Rubber frame for reor window 1 - { i
17 44 106-0 Wiridow for rear door 1] —
54411141 Rear middle broce 212
8441071 Qutside door panel, upper [C)Cll’[ i
5441191 Protection border for redr door . 1 | — #880mm
17 44120-0 Protection border for rear door, | irom chassis
botiom | 1 | 1 |no. 6115404
8 44 108-0 Guide for rubber packing L 14 a0 mm
8 44 10%9-0 Guide for rubber pocking R 1 1 |140mm
5441730 Bottom guide for rubber packing 2. — |900 mm
844 0120 Rubber pocking . . -i. : 22 2 |[130mm
544 07%-0 Rubber packing botiom® 2 02 500 mm
17 441170 Interior door covering cpl. for rear door
(door without wincow) 1 1
18 441240 Interior door covering cpl. for rear door oty
{door with window) | — | 1
444 0760 Support guide 1 1 available in
| 444 3452 Rubber frome for packmg 1 i 1 J’;"r”_tl,cébr'ﬁje'ti':gm
Fixing clamp, black 55 |

55 | RATMOND FT 1445




Group: Doors
Sub-Group: Rear door

No.percar.

Pari-Nao. Description o |k Remarks

544 374-2 Hinge top ! X Fi G s
5 44 3752 Hinge bottom j Jhe ey
5 44 038-1 Bose plate for hinge

Semi-circular screw M 6x50 DIN7984-5D
Semi-circular screw M 6 x 45 DIN 7934
Semi-circular screw M 4 x 60 DIN 79534
Hexagonal nut M & DIN 1587

= 00 B ORI e = =
= 0o kMR = =

544115-0  Block for door lock

544 358-0 Door lock with catch . . 1| 1 1
Couptersunk lentil screw 5 x 35 DIN Y995+ 2 L 2 %“;Qﬁ‘;?f
Countersunk lentil screw 5x 25 DIN 7995 2 | 2 l

17 44 130-D Door lock for réqr door 1 1

17 44 311-D Deor guide 1 1 l

17 443120 locking . . . . . . § 7 3 jpencases
Cauntersunk lentil screw S5x 35 DIN 7995 | 2 2
Countersunk screw 5 x 25 DIN 7997 . 6 6

5441160 | Door handle, lockable . 101

1440150 | Rubber rosette 5 0 101
Counlersunk lentil screw 5 x 25 DIN 7995 | 2 2
Haxagonal nut M § DIN 1587 . 1 | 1

4440170 Retaining plate for door retaining strr_Jp I 22

4 44 018-0 Door retaining strap 1 1
Lentil screw 4 x 25 DIN 7995 . . I3 3

5 44 180-0 Block for door catch housing 1 1

5440510 | Doar catch . 1 1
Countersunk lentil screw 5x 25 DIN 7995 | 2 | 2

544062-0 = Housing for door.colch . 1 ¥ . . 171 | F'ﬁiﬁﬁaiilf
Countersunk screw 4 x'30 DIN 7997 . . 2 2

5 44 0104-0 Door locking plate % W R 1 1
Countersunk screw 4,5 x 25 DIN 7997 3 3

544 085-0 Door stop bottom 1 1

4 34 206-0 Rubber washer 1 i
Cylinarical screw § 3,9 x 19 DIN 7971 1] 1




97

Group: Seating

Sub-Group: Stationary seats
Folding seat
Seating bench

1
'

LLOYD LT-LTK 600



Group: Seating
Sub-Group: Stationary seat, Felding seat, Seating bench
up to chassis No., /115493
| Mo.percar
Pari-Mo. Description Tk Remarks
o S |
5 45 1001 Stationary seat I'5 | 1 |upto chassis
Na. 6 /115493
545101-0 Seat frame, stationary | 5 1
5 45 304-1 Seat covering complete ' 5 1
545 300-0 Seat upholstery complete . . 5 1
5 45 4281 Back covering complete . . 5 1
545 400-0 Back upholstery complete . 5 1
from chassis No. 6/112420
quantity for LT reduced lp : 3 =
1 45102-1 CIBME c vvn sosan gwaagn « |12
Wing screw M 8x 30 DIN 316-4 D | 10 2
from chassis No. 6/112420 |
quantity for LT-reduced to | & | —
5 45 200-1 Folding seat . I 1 1 |up to chassis
: Mo. &/115493
545 201-0 Folding seat frame 1 1
5 45 202-0 Suppert for folding seat 2 2
5 45 633-1 Folding seat covering 1 1
5 45 535-1 Back covering for folding seat . . 1 1
from chossis
17 45 100-0 Rear stationary bench complete . . 11— {Eg'tgﬂlljﬁszﬂ
17 45101-0 Frame for rear stationary bench i No- efmses
17 45104-0 Covering for stationary bench complete 1
17 45113-0 Bock covering for stationary bench ©. 1 —
17 451020 Anmimal hair upholstery for bock 1| —
17 45 1030 Animal hair upholstery for seating 1| —



93

Part-Mo.

17 45 201-0

17 45 200-0

17 45 301-0-

17 45 300-0

17 45 401-0
17 45 400-0
4 45 307-0
445 058-0
445 057-1
4 45 3091
4 45 4193

4 45 4161

4 45 453-4
4 45104-0
145 102-1

Group:
Sub-Group:

Seating
Front seats, Stationary seats

from chassis No. 6/115494

Descriptlan

Front seat complete L
(back adjustable — driver’s seat)

Front seat framea L

Folding seat complete R

beside driver’s seat (back c:djustc:ble)
Folding seat frame R .
Hexagonal bolt M 8 x 25 DIN 733-5 D
Washer 84 DIN 125
Stationary seat complete tmiddle}

Stationary seot frame . .

Seat upholstery for front seat

Wooden frame for seat springs

Seot springs front

Seqt covering for front sect complete

Upholstery for back

Spring frame for back

Back covering for front seat complete
Adjusting screw

Clomp . . ; :

Wing screw M 8 x 40 DIN 3164 D

| No.percc;
‘ T | LT Remarks
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
z z for fixing - of
2 7 front seat R
2
i i
4 2 | Foam rubber
4 12
4 | 2
4 2 | Cloth with art.
lzather
4 | 2 | Foam rubber
4 | 2
4 2 | cloth with art.
leather
4 4 | For pack
ad]usting
612N ;
Ifm seat tixing
6 12
i
|




Group: Seating
Sub-Group: Seating bench
from chassis No. 6/1154%94
_. | No.percar
Parl-No, Description - ‘ 7 | LTk Remarks
17 45 500-0 Seating bench complete (2 persons) ‘ 1| —
17 45 501-0 Bench frame (2 persons) ! 1 [—
17 45 502-0 Animal hair upholstery for seat 1| —
17 45 503-0 Animal hoir uphalstery for back 10—
17 451041 Seat cavering for bench complete A -
17 451131 Back covering for bench complete 1| —
1451021 Cloamp . . . . . . . . o . ... L. 7| —
Wing screw M 8 x40 DIN 31464 D . . 2| —




9

Group: Equipment

Sub-Group: Floor covering
Wheel box covering
Spare wheel fixing
Heating up to chassis No. 6/114455
Windscreen heating
Damper plates
Interior side covering
Intetior roof covering

LLOYD LT-LTK 600



|llustration 52

0-5019¥8L

O-LLLgRLL

0-e5497L

._.c_._ﬁw.m_‘

10-20197S O A0L9YS.
¥ 0-£019YS




100

Group: Equipment
Sub-Group: Floor covering, Wheel box covering,
Spare wheel fixing, Heating
NG:percur
Part-Mo. Description | | TR | Remorks
5446101-0 Rubber mat for front plate 1 1 up to chassis
| No. &/114455
546101-2 Rubber mat for front plate 1 1 from chossis
No. & /114456
546 116-0 Rubber mat middle . . 1 — 1200 x1320
546 117-0 Rubber mat rear 1 — 1200 x 1320
8 46101-0 Rubber mat — 1 ;mnmszu
546102-0 Wheel hox covering front L 1 1 BOUCLE-carpet
5461050 | Wheel box covering front R ER }]fé'{'&g{'“ teather
17 46 111-0 Wheel box covering rear | 2 | — |Postic
544 207-0 Support plate for spare wheel fixing . ‘ 1| —
1846 105-0. -Support plate ior spare wheel fixing . — | 1
544 211-0 Wing screw - . . . 1 1 | tor spare wheel
| - fixing
I Semi-circular bolt 5 x 25 DIN 946 Bl for fixing of
Semi-circular bolt 5x 30 DIN 96 | <} 55 |[supperiplate
546 400-0 Protection covering for spare wheel 1 1 |or leather
‘ Heating: (up to chassis No. 6/114455)
1746101-0 | Hose for heating P
13 46 604-0 Hose fastener 1 | 1 | 486 mm,
| | 19 mm wide
146 762-0 ! Hose fastener (1 1]
446330-0 | Heating hose sleeve . . . . . . 1 1
446 314-0 Cop for heating hose sleeve 1 1
146752-0 Air escope s b we @ ae | EEH
Cylindrical screw M 5x 20 DIN 845D | 5 | &
Spring ring A 5 DIN 125 . 51| 5
Hexagonal nut M 5 DIN 934-5 D 515




lNustration 53

173221 ]3 -

1746101 - 2

1346604 - 0-2




101

Group:

Equipment

from chassis No. 6/115494

Remarks

484 mm,

12 mm wide

spot welded

180 mm

to connect wind- -
scresn heating

| support and
| warm air |et
[ 1200 x 310

1300 % 1000
1300 x 1000
1300 x 369 -
&40 % 1300
4400 % 340
&h0 % 280
450 x 250
450 % 250
450 % 250

800 x 220

Sub-Group: Windscreen heating from chassis No. 6/114456
Damper plates
o  a om No_percar |
Part-No. Description T | LTK |

17 46101-2 Hose for windscreen heating 1 1
13 46 604-0 Hose clip band . . 2
17 29 005-0 Intake nozzle 1 1
17 29 002-0 Windscreen heating support . 1 1
17 32 2130 Plastic strip . . . 1 1
17 32 210-0 Jet for warm air . . . . . . . 1 1

Cylindricol screw 8§ 29x %5 7971 2 2
17 46 105-0 Damper plate for pedal lever 1 1
17 46 106-0 ‘Damper plate front T |
17 46107-0 Domper plate middle 1| —
17 46 108-0 Domper plate rear -1 | —
18 46107-0 Domper plate front — |1
17 461300 Side door damper plate, rear 2| 2
17 46131-0 Side door damper plate, front 2| 2
17 46 132-0 Rear damper plate (lock side) 111
17 46 133-0 Rear door domper plate, middle . . . 1|1
17461340 Rear door damper plate (hinge side) . 1] 1
17 46 1350 Rear door domper plate, top s
17 46114-0 Arm rest upholstery for wheel box 2 | =

Gum

a—

us required

Foam rukoer

(e, g. TERQKAL
502)



Group:

Equipment

Sub-Group: Interior side covering {plastic on foam rubber,
from chassis No. 6/115494) Interior roof covering
Ne.psrcar . ;
Fart-Mo. Description T | LTk Remarks
17 461150 Interior side covering bottom L
_ (2095 x 750) 1 1 o
17 46 116-0 Interior side covering bottom R Up;%f%ﬁ}%i?'gs
(2095 x 750) 1 1
17 461151 Interior side covering bottom L
{1650 x 750) 1 1 _ .
17 46 11671 Interior side covering bottom R ngmﬂﬁg{‘z -
{1650 x 750% 1 1
17 46 117-0 Interior side covering rear, top L . . 1 1 |170x 370
17 46118-0 Interior side covering rear, top R . 1 1 170% 370
18 46119-0 Interior side covering, top L — 1 [1720x 400
18 46 120-0 Interior side covering, top R — | 1 [1720 x 400
17 46121-0 Cloth for roof . . . . . . . 1 | — | 2500 % 1350
17 46 006-0 Wire brace ‘for roof 1 | — [1213mm

R




102

Group: Final assembly

|
+

LLOYD LT-LTK 600



Hlustration 54

0Z0iLrEl 0-10LLby L={Z04v¥

|

c.momhvm

o,mmﬂmvm

0-900£¥5

0-¥00.%S

£-5004¥S

0-Z0Ziv1




103

Part-MNa.

4 47 0271

5-47 002-0
5 47 003-0
5 47 0D&-0

5 47 004-0

5 47 005-2
5 47 007-0
147 202-0
4 47101-0
13 47 102-0
4 4312541

Group:  Final assembly
e geewevsppen oy s s e _ .
Description | T 1Tk | Remarks
Bonnet decoration 1 1
Spring ring A 5 DIN 127 1 1
Hexagonal nut M 5 DIN 934-5 D 101,
Bonnet decoration strip top . . . . | 1 1 | 1385 mm
Bonnet decoration strip bottom 1 1 11290 mm
Fixing clomp for decoration strip 22 | 22
Spring ring A 4 DIN 127 22 | 22
Hexagonal nut M 4 DIN 934-5 D 22 1 22
Plastic strip for wheel box brocket,
. inside | — | 2 |145mm
Packing strip for front fender 2 2
Packing strip for rear fender . . . 7 ‘ 2 | up to chassis
Plastic strip s ;gquimd NRaOaEs
1 LLOYD name | 111
LLOYD number 600 | 1 1
‘ Rubber washer for packing ' 5 |. B ‘
Spring nut 5 | 5 RAYMOND

| 3 /037
i




104

Group: Paint

Sub-Group: Paint for repair work, air drying
Mixed colours
Touch-up paint tubes
Touch-up pressure spray tins
Paint for artifical leather

]

LLOYD LT-LTK 600



105

Group: Paint

Remarks

Sub-Group: Paint for repair work, Mixed colours (air drying)
No.percar
Pari-Na, Description T
Artifical resin paint for repairs, ‘
dries in air in about 30 minutes I
4 48101-0 500 g tin beige grey i
4 481020 500 g tin nile green
4 48 104-0 500 g tin dove blue
4 48 10%9-0 500 g tin wero blue
4 48116-0 500 g tin postell green ,1957"
4481180 300 g tin lago blue
4 48 300-0 500 g tin thinners _ $
4 48 301-0 500 g tin primer
4 48 302-0 ‘500 g tin filler ;
4 A8 303-0 500 g tin smoother :
4 48 304-0 500 g tin smoother thinners
4 48 305-0 500 g tin LLOYD-Polish
Mixed colours for repair work
dries in air in about 30 minutes
4 48 401-0 250 g tin block '
4 48 402-0 250 g tin ochre
4 A8 403-0 250 g tin oxide red |
4 48 404-0 250 g tin navy blue
4 48 405-0 ! 250 g tin steel blue
4 48 406-0 250 g tin dark blue
4 48 407-0 250 g tin white
4 48 408-0 50 g tin chrome vyellow
4 48 409-0 250 g tin violet
448 410-0 250 g tin oxide red |l




Group:

Paint
Sub-Group: Touch-up paint tubes, Touch-up pressure spray tins,

Paint for antifical leather

Part-No.

448 6160
448 46180

4 48 6161
448 6181

Description

No.percar

| Tk

Remarks

Touch-up paint tubes
(to repair scratches)
Pastell green “1957
Lago blus

Touch-up pressure spray tins

(to repair scratches)

Pastell green 1957

Lago blue .

Paint for art. leather for LT/LTK 400
with wooden roof

'/» set of RULON-Spraying operation
complete
grey, light grey, green, blue, red.

consisting of;

500 g tin RULON-paint

arey, light grey, green, blue, red.

500 g tin Finishing waoshing detergent
320 g tin ZELLHORN-thinners

320 g bottle RULON-improver

—



106

Group: Bonnet cover |
and windows

Sub-Group: Bonnet cover
Windscreen
Side windows middle
Side windows rear
" Rubber frames

1

LLOYD LT-LTK 600




Ilusiration 55

0-%¢¥ LSS

s . 0Z501SS : o 0-65¥ 155 —
71S01SS i
" 1-0P7 1SS b
¥ 1-60115 i
1 L-g0LLSS s
.// ]
@ o = i
m‘w g
L s
Wi

0-G0LISS—fF

S YAl
0-8zospy  O7IEISS N

0-90Z L5S

0-057156



Group: = Bonnet cover and windows
Sub-Group: Bonnet cover

i : | No_percar|
Part-Na. Dascription | T | LTk | Remarks
551 100-0 Bonnet cover ... . . . . . .. . 1 1
551 028-0 Rubber stop for bonnet cover ., . . 12 | 12
5511111 Angle for locking bonnet cover
551 108-1 Hinge for bonnet cover L
5 51109-1 | Hinge for bonnet cover R
S | Spring ring B & DIN 127

Hexogonal nut M 6 DIN 9345 D
Washer R 7 DIN 440

5 43 266-0 Washer .
551 433-0 Spring for support
551 435-0 Support

Washer 46,4 -DIN 125 .
Split pin 1,5 x 10-DIN 94 .

L A N O T U - S - T Qe Gt
2 e I Uy - . Mr O G

e 5511050 Decoration meulding for bonnet cover
o 4 47 028-0 Fixing clamp for decoration moulding
‘551 341-1 Lock for bonnet cover . . . . I B
551 3431 Spring for beonnet lock . . . . . c 1 1
Washer 5,8 DIN 124 2 | 7
~spring ring A 5 DIN 127 202
Hexagonal nut M 5 DIN 934-5 D 2 7
5510120 LLOYD badge . . . . .. .. .. 101
443125_1 Rubber washer for packing . . . . . 7 7
Spring nut 3/037 . . . . . .. .. T




Group:

Bonnet cover and windows

Sub-Group: Windscreen, Side windows, Rubber frames
o ) Mo, parcar
Part-No, Description | T | LK Remarks
551 206-0 Rubber frame for windscreen 1 1
5512140 Windscreen Z 2
551 230-0 Steel strip for windscreen top . . Z2 | 2
5512310 Steel strip for windscreen bottom 2 2z
551 216-0 Rubher frame for side window middle 5|
5512250 Pane for side window middle 2| —
551 240-1 Steel strip for side window middle 8 | —
551 246-1 Rubber frame for side window rear L 1 | —
5 51 247-1 Rubber frame for side window rear R | 1 | —
551 2481 Pane for side window rear 2| —
551 240-1 Steel strip front . . . . . . . . .. 4 —
551 G51-2 Steel strip rear top 2 —
551 052-0 Steel strip rear bottom 2| —
|




108

Appendix

for spare parts LT/LTK 600

with longer wheel base (2850)

g .

|
:

LLOYD LT-LTK 600



Illustrotion 56

L-8091¥S

Al—1 1-90ZL+81 :
| 0-GLZL¥S

L¥L9Lrs

4 £-L191FS | ‘
12-0LZLPS LLLZLPS - L mem,_vm
s 1

7P
i

.,

o19|dwoo \

[¥SIIOA L-0DLL¥FS

-9ZE LG
0-LZLLbLL -GZSLPS

0-SZLLvLL 0-9ZLLFLL

A 0-L0SLpsL A L-ZOSLvZL
10-10ZivLL 112021k LL



7 . 7 _ cZxszxQozl| | _ | © ¢ ©loig ooy . 0-8ZL Lk L
szxszxoazl| Lo L T 7 eInig Jooy | 0-6TF LF S
m _ SEXYEXORL| § ¢ . aoblg wonog  LHLE LS
9 !9 0-LLELPS | GEXPEXFIE| B 8 = s T T .w:u_u__.zm L-90Z L¥ 8L
0049119 ozf b~ £8081rg | SB:Q,@:“ Ll — | " pexosx009z Y 83nug 1ooy | 7-708 Lb 5L
sissol wol [ o g0 LY 8 StERhELE L|— | " " " " 7 DEX9EX00BZ 1 830Mq JOod  Z-70Z v 8L .
serwiye on b0 — | LBOZ LY E gsooLi/gcon (| L | T T T T T 0E X9 X008 ‘Y 830Ug Jooy  1-Z0E L 8
SI1SS0YD o) u_._., L _ {07 L¥ B SIS50UD O] n_:.ﬂ L — | c ot DEX98X0082 Y 830Ig 100y 1-Z0Z ¥ 8L
d L-90% Lk R SeEMEFXO0EE L | T [ ottt W 1aNIDIg BppIW 1-10S L+ 81
T1-50¢ LF 8 grxgexonsz| b | — 1 iedonig 2PRIW | L-LDZ Li 8L
L | = | F#-00% l¥ 8 |00L20L/9 ONSISSDYD woy | Lol 887 &4 T Y 8181dwoD N0 WDl _ 2-00¢ LF 2l
L | — Z-00% L¥F 9 |esovtiferonsssopesdn | | — | - 0 - 0 0y gle|dwod ylom awoly | -00E LF 21
L | — P00 L¥ @ |00ssLLgroNsissolpwon | | — | ¢ 0 s ] glaidwod om swnld | Z-00Z Ly gL
L — | 2002 Ly 8 @%mzz.ozﬂmmo,_uo_%_ Ll — ] sepdwos yiom swnlyg L-00Z LF 81
L L Z0069% il l L0 0t siedusis yum 212|dwo 1snpux3 | L-00Z 9% 8L
L L 0-/005¢ § l [ = = % w s R 1= (v | l 0-Z00 &% 81
L L L-600 5§ § l - I 0-100 5% 81
L L 0220626 | L L ot Y Inils eplg O-¥ L0 62 8L
L L 0280 62 S L L Lt T T T ndis eplg 0-¢L0 62 81
l L L-000 62 5 | L [ I LR ) E- e 1T [ ) ,m.EoE L-000 62 3L
538119 "ON b L R o _ S5erLL/9 ON _. L |2 sl geed e
Si5sep wely ” S 0] JSPUlAD JSlsDW wol) au|| mu_o_ e)0.q =G0/ 97 31
i l Z-fZL 92 G i [ L (7 1sulnlel asoy Inel 2
. | o1 JapullAy Jespw wol) aull adid a3n.g 170D/ $Z 81
-zt lBupial =soy Josl
et I i ,f,w.._ﬁr,_ﬁﬁ_ﬁ " 11|01 depui> Jersow wou eun edid eroia | o-s0 9281
R ) 0424925 L L |1 leumal esoy Joel
L0] JepuiAD Jsispul wodl sul adid eynig Q-¥Qs 92 81

| . _
EHI0ER ; _v_._.._ 13 “ON-104 syloway Ao uopduasag : ‘ON-LBd

Hipzied o 100 ad oy

1ash jo 1ng :Alpssadou 9JD asbq |aaym lebuo| 104

) 601 (



Ilustration 57

FISHOA L-00LLFS

Al—l L-90Z1ygL

0-GLZL¥S
L7 I9LpS B4

A TAR 4]

a18jdwas

A—i  Lb0Z1F8 79T 1bS
-G8 1p5

0-LZLL¥LL W__

0-SZLivLL T91EiP8

0-9ZLLvLL

d 1L0gir8l
T L-L0Z1IFBL

0-8ZLL¥LL



L-OFw/ OFk £FC
Jagunu pod
S84TLL9 TON
51550 WC]
Or01EfDLE EF L1
Jaguwnu tod
2avELL/9 ON
SIS0 Wall

Aluo

poead Buipls 1o}

ool Buisls 1o)
Aipss@iau ou

1

1

{l

SIDWaY

— |
=g
— | I
== i
L L
L L
_- —a
F —_—
— | L
i |k
F (St
L i
— |}
il
— . L
— i L
— | I
— . 1
= L
— 1
— |l
S
u_._.._.m 11
inaaadoN

ﬁ 0-89% 5% §
Q-£9% S § 7

: _ 0-0FF ¥ S

0-08¥ €7 § 7
7 0085 €% L1
L0557 §
1205 ¥ 8
7 1108 §¥ 8
¥ 0-L08 L¥ LL
7 10402 W £L
011z 17 8
| ooz iws |

19 e |
ﬁ 7-0%T L §
1129 17 |
L-0ZT L7 §
1919 17 S |
7 T1GLZ 1P S

009 L¥ § i

$-00Z LY S
7 2009 L¥ & 7
i Z00Z LY &

‘oN-lDd 7

-

:asn jo NQ

L9 R 617
&¥ ¥ Go%

Q& X GLGT
Catr X GLST
0% % 92 ® 0082
0E % 9€ ¥ 008Z
DL X OF X GiElk
0L ¥ OF ¥ G812

GE % 09 K07 |

9E X 5% X 08F

8%:3 dz%
$1SEOLUD WO

m.mm_o_._x_.o.oz
gggouy ol dn

95 % §9 ¥ 0DFT
9% ¥ 59 X DOST

OLSLL 9 .OZ\-\
315SDUD Eo:ﬂ

geoatife on |
5138042 ¢ dn H

SyIDWay

SEL ¥ 5._ — 7

Bupaaod 1scd aipplin
1831 wip o) Buiieand Ibey
158) WD 10} Bullaaod 3[pPIN

a1e|dwos jaund ¥ win Jaddn
g1eidwon jaurd 1wyl laddn

a1e|dwos |supd ¥ Wil 1@ma]
aradwos Bund 7 Wil 18moT
aredwos |sund ¥ wi saddpn
ayardwon jaued 7 wil Jaddn
R I = s [eJ1s G TolalY

7 @oniq jooY

oot ainlg wolod
ao0iq wonog

©o ot MOPULM J0) JalWod)

dol ‘@apig apIs

05 X 58 ¥ 0087 o 9Ty Jooy
D% X 9% X QU8EZ 7 23IPIg o0y
D5 X 9¢ X 0087 ¥ 90DIGT o0y
0s X 9 X 0087 "1 82129 400y i

J eopig apls |pUozIOH |
+ 7 82big 8pIs |DILOZLIOH 7
a1aidwon § iom swnld
o121dWoD 7 flom sWpld
g1aidwos ¥ HloMm SLDl
< - ayajdwon 7 oM mEo_“;

uond|iaseq |

[
A
- ¥

. - F
_ — |t
L 1
_ L L
_. J—
L | —
— I
=
w —_—
7 Zl 7 =
— TZ
— | ¥
— |}
= F
=1k
— |}
== | 1
li ;
= )
A 7 L
= b g
11
AT
inzladon
atl

0-Sly EF S

0202 §F L1
0-Z0T &F L1
0-10% =¥ L1
0-L0Z g% LL
L-Z0% SF dl
L-20Z &% 81
L-L0¢ £F 81
L-L0Z &v 8L
0-80¢ W L1
0-80¢ L¥ L1
0-LLE v &l
0-0LE L¥ 8l
0-222 i¥ §

0ZlZ ¥ S

1-Z0% ¥ L1
l-Z0T L¥ {1
0-z0% ¥ L1
0-202 L¥ £L
0-10¢ W Ll
0-L0Z LF L1
O0E LY L1
1-002 L¥ L1
0-00% b L)
0-00¢ L¥ L1

"ON-HD

1AiDSsa38U 2Ip 35Dq ._mm.___s 1obBuoj 104



Hlustration 58

10LERS-

0-00LLSS

1-2261v¥

0éLisviL

0-LiZissiL

Y 0-10%EviL
10-L0ZevLiL

/
e

0-SLZLIS/L
TOFLIESL
L

0-ZLZ1S/L
UZLZLSLL



009 17 1owou sad \_
30 uod Bupnss _,

syIDuwey

— | €

— e

™ — — ™

0250 1S §
2150 1§ G
L-OFZ LS &
A A ==
1-9¥¢ 19 G
L-8¥Z 15§
09LZ 1S §
0522 1S §

0-LZL 9F L1

0-£02 9¥ S
DLl Sy il
0-€0S &% L1
0-LOS &F £L
0-00S &F L1
L-EE9 EF &
1289 E¥ §
lEP 2V G
L-£0L EF G

AL 17
ipaaedioN

"ON-1od

=lisolid

G5zl % 000

wur gleg
Ww oLre
W gLkg
GTFPLL/T OGN SISSOUD WoUf
BEE9LL/9 .cz#
1250y 01 dn

E3IDWay

:9sh jo g

|
+ N o 2o
| &

= o o o {4

woog Inal mopulm apls 1of diis |98ls

doy ipal mopuism apls 1o} dins j@a1g
mopula 2pis 1op diuis |a2ig
oottty Ipad swpll daggny
oottt 7 upal 2wl eqony
Tt Ipal MOopUM 2pls 10) supnd

m__u_u_E MOPUIM BDIS 10| 3Wbll 1agany

T 2|PRIW MOPUIM SRIS 10 aund |
¢y wonog BulsAcd apls JolBlU|
© - 7 woyog Buleaod apis 10i8lu)
- - Y weneq Bulleand aplis, Joua|
. A Eo:og Buliancd apls Jouauy)
: Lo R [o[ VRN E=Tol Ty b
SRR T 069 01 Yoy
m e g w omeoE i e ®_.O_Q ._mn_EDQ
e s e med gadwng
G F I ®«D_Q LmQEUQ
Buixyy [seya slods Jo) elojd-lkoddng
als|dwos yousq Joj Busacd yoog
Tt yang o) Adelsieudn iy |RULIUY
- - 0t (sueslad Z) swnl) yuag
Amcomgma 7} @12|dwod youag Hujipss
: Cooc ot sippiw ‘Buipinop
coro s s oy Buipinow oy
coro s s s ] Bulpinow uiny
Sttt pelguwassn U jocl Dlap
© oot Joy und inas peomild
© o0t oot Jo) und Juol) poomAld

A | 1
Eu_m_a oM |

.&_Uuuuumc alb asbq jaaym labuo| 104

LLL

usiduasag

0-gLg LS 1L
O-£LE LS LL
0-2Lg L9 LL
05l LS LL
Orle LS 2L
0512 1S L1
0-¢Le LS L
0-Llg 19 L1
0-?2L ¥ Bl
0-52L 9F 8L
0-9¢LoF 2L
0521 ¥ L1
0-L0L9¥ 8
O-¥Z1 9% Ll
0-0LL9v LL
0-60L 9% £LL
O-¥0L9¥ L1
0-LDZ 9% 8L
0-G09 SF /1
0-g09 5k £1
0-109 St L1
0-009 S L1
0-90F &¥ 81
0-50¥ £¥ &L
0-vQ¥ £F 81
0-6LL &Y L1
a-lzl sv il
0-0ZL &Y L1

"ON-HBd




Mustration 59

0-90¥E¥8L

w.__ L-Z0gsr8L

L-Z0Z¢P8L

co N geSEBL
d 0-S0PSPEL 1 L-L0ZSkSL
10v0vSP8L G




i

—t——



